	

	AUCTION LOTS

	

	Lot Number:
	1 

	Lead:
	Chevy 350 Engine w/ Transmission 

	Description:
	Chevy 350 CID engine and automatic transmission includes bell housing valve covers, water pump, fuel pump, distributor; intake manifold, Holley four barrel carburetor, generator / alternator, starter, AC pump, fan; used condition, tested 12/9/2021, turns over freely. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	1A 

	Lead:
	AutoPro 7000 2 Post Service Lift 

	Description:
	7’9” x 10’6”x 7’2”; Auto Lifters AutoPro 7000 low profile, two post service lift, 7000 LB. capacity, 6'5" lifting height, sixty second lifting speed, automatic carriage and arm locks, 2 HP, 220V power unit, commercial lift construction, low profile fits under 8' ceilings, narrow bay design (10'6", provides 8'6" between posts; working condition, currently installed, buyer is responsible for removal. PLEASE NOTE: Per the Terms and Conditions of the auction, this Item must be paid for by Saturday December 18th 4:00 PM; however, extended removal time may be granted by mutual agreement. Please contact us in advance of bidding to discuss alternative pickup options. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES REMOVAL & TRANSPORT.

	

	Lot Number:
	1B 

	Lead:
	M6 4-Post Parking / Service Lift 

	Description:
	7’4” x 8’8” x 15’ 5”; Auto Lifters M6 Parking / Service four post lift, serial #4610, 6000 LB., 110-120 V; working condition, currently installed, buyer is responsible for removal. PLEASE NOTE: Per the Terms and Conditions of the auction, this Item must be paid for by Saturday December 18th 4:00 PM; however, extended removal time may be granted by mutual agreement. Please contact us in advance of bidding to discuss alternative pickup options. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES REMOVAL & TRANSPORT.

	

	Lot Number:
	2 

	Lead:
	1955 Ford Fairlane Crown Victoria 

	Description:
	1955 Ford Fairlane Crown Victoria, VIN# U5SW105889, PA Title, transferred to current owner 7/12/1997, vehicle was driven to its current location at time of purchase, comes with key, V-8, 272 cid / 162 hp, tested 12/4/21 engine turns freely, mileage 82009 (time of transfer), 85354 miles (current), steel top, two door, two tone Sea Sprite Green / Snowshoe White, automatic transmission, column shift, five wheels with tires (C78-15), original exterior trim package, bumpers w/ guards, grille, all lights, trim and emblems, antennae, solid frame and chassis, no structural rust or holes, spot surface rust on exterior body, original engine and drive train, dual exhaust, matching two tone interior front seat, back seat, armrests, door panels, all reupholstered, sun visors, full dash with original clock, radio. heater, speedometer etc. (no lighter), roll of replacement carpet, never installed,; Please Note: lot includes everything you see in the photos and everything described in the written description associated with this lot. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG, PA 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES TRANSPORT

	

	Lot Number:
	2A 

	Lead:
	1953 Ford 50th Anniversary Horn Ring, Emblem 

	Description:
	1953 Ford 50th Anniversary horn ring w/ emblem, reads "50th Anniversary 1903-1953" with Ford logo; used condition, light surface pitting. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	3 

	Lead:
	4 Luxor 15" x 7" 80 Spoke Wire Wheels 

	Description:
	15" x 7"; Four Luxor wire wheels #L28-5759, eighty spoke, straight lace, three bar spinners, purchased new, never installed. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	3A 

	Lead:
	Antique Ford Full Circle Horn Ring, Emblem 

	Description:
	Antique Ford full circle horn ring with black button, reads "Ford" with Crown Victoria logo; used condition, surface pitting. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	4 

	Lead:
	1955 Crown Victoria Hood Ornament 

	Description:
	1955 Crown Victoria original hood ornament ; good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	4A 

	Lead:
	1955 Crown Victoria Horn Ring, Emblem 

	Description:
	1955 Ford Crown Victoria demilune horn ring with emblem; good used condition, light surface pitting. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	5 

	Lead:
	4 New 15" Wire Spoke Hubcaps 

	Description:
	Four new old stock Chevrolet Motor Division wire spoke, cross lace hubcaps for 15" wheels, new, never installed, one is missing center ring flag decal. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526

	

	Lot Number:
	5A 

	Lead:
	Ford V8 292 Crate Motor 

	Description:
	Ford V8 292 cid crate motor; purchased new 2003, never installed, surface rust on right front head and base of manifold area. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	6 

	Lead:
	Hyde Attire 15" Spare Tire Ring 

	Description:
	Hyde Attire 15" chrome spare tire ring, new , never installed. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 .

	

	Lot Number:
	6A 

	Lead:
	Chevy 350 V8 Engine 

	Description:
	Chevy 350 CID engine includes flywheel, valve covers, water pump, distributor; intake manifold, Holley four barrel carburetor, alternator, fuel pump, fan; used condition, tested 12/9/2021, turns over freely. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	7 

	Lead:
	4 1963 Ford Galaxie Hubcaps 

	Description:
	Four 1963 original Ford Galaxie three bar hubcaps; good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	7A 

	Lead:
	Ex-Cell Engine Stand #W1001 

	Description:
	37" x 38" x 30.5"; Ex-Cell Engine Stand #73832, 1000 Lb. capacity; good used. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526.

	

	Lot Number:
	8 

	Lead:
	3 1950s Ford Hubcaps 

	Description:
	Three 1950s Ford original hubcaps; good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	8A 

	Lead:
	1943 PA Auto License Tag 

	Description:
	1.86" x 2.12"; two original 1943 Pa state license tag #D32163, black numerals on red ground with keystone; used condition, some intermittent surface rust. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	9 

	Lead:
	2 1955 Crown Victoria Fender Shirts 

	Description:
	Two1955 Crown Victoria original fender skirts; used condition, some finish loss, small areas of surface rust. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 .

	

	Lot Number:
	9A 

	Lead:
	2003 Chevrolet Silverado 1500: 85583 Miles 

	Description:
	2003 Chevrolet Silverado 1500 half ton pickup, VIN #1GCEC14V63E289692, 85583 miles, 4.8L V8, 2WD, long box. two door, automatic transmission, Doeskin Tan with red and black pin stripe accent, light gray cloth interior, split seat with cup holders, good dash and console, AC, AM/FM radio, rubber bed liner; selling in "as is" condition, valve dropped in engine, rebuilt transmission with less than 5000 miles, exterior is fair to good with some body work on passenger's side, some dents and scratches commensurate with work truck, tailgate has damage, goes up and down but does not latch or stay closed. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	10 

	Lead:
	2 New Ford V-8 Valve Covers 

	Description:
	Two Ford V-8 replacement valve covers, new, never installed. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	10A 

	Lead:
	Pittsburgh 3200 LB Electric Hoist 

	Description:
	Pittsburgh #1320P, 3200 Lb. capacity, remote control electric hoist with I beam trolley carriage; tested, very good working condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526.

	

	Lot Number:
	11 

	Lead:
	2 Crown Victoria RH, LH Top Door Moldings 

	Description:
	Two 1953-'54 Crown Victoria original RH, LH top door moldings, stamped "Victoria" in script;; good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	11A 

	Lead:
	Crown Victoria RH LH Door Garnish: Rechromed 

	Description:
	1955 Crown Victoria RH LH Upper Door Garnish (Flippers); rechromed, like new condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	12 

	Lead:
	2 1955 Crown Victoria Taillight Assemblies 

	Description:
	Two vintage 1955 Crown Victoria tail light assemblies, complete with wiring tails; good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	12A 

	Lead:
	HD Pneumatic Hose Reel w/ Hose 

	Description:
	21" H x 18" D reel; Heavy duty steel pneumatic hose reel w/ approximately 30' pneumatic hose, wall mount; good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	13 

	Lead:
	4 Crown Victoria Back Up Light Assemblies 

	Description:
	Four 1955-'56 Crown Victoria new back up light assemblies including, plate, lens, gasket and wiring tails; new, never installed. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	13A 

	Lead:
	Autographed NASCAR Truck Fender 

	Description:
	Tri-Star Racing #78, NASCAR Truck Series race used upper fender, autographed by driver Cole Whitt, run in 2017 Bristol race. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	14 

	Lead:
	1955 Crown Victoria Hood Ornament 

	Description:
	1955 Crown Victoria vintage hood ornament, NOS or rechromed. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	14A 

	Lead:
	Nascar Truck Series Bed Lid, Gate, Back Panel 

	Description:
	Halmar Racing #52, NASCAR Truck Series race used truck bed lid, tailgate, back panel, bed lid and gate were run in 2018 Talledaega race was run in 2019 Dover race, . PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	15 

	Lead:
	1955 Crown Victoria Rear Seat Molding Trim 

	Description:
	1955 Crown Victoria original rear seat molding trim; good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	15A 

	Lead:
	Herst Automaxi Type VS Roof Racks 

	Description:
	75" max width; Herst Automaxi Type VS Roof Racks, 220 LB capacity, adjustable brackets for various widths; good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526.

	

	Lot Number:
	16 

	Lead:
	1955 Crown Victoria LH Parking Lamp Housing 

	Description:
	1955 Crown Victoria LH parking lamp housing with bezel, NOS or rechromed; excellent condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	17 

	Lead:
	1955 Crown Victoria RH Parking Lamp Housing 

	Description:
	1955 Crown Victoria RH parking lamp housing, new, never installed. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	18 

	Lead:
	2 1955 Crown Victoria Scruff Panels 

	Description:
	Two 1955 Crown Victoria scruff panels #85A-7013208-PR, new , never installed. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	19 

	Lead:
	1955 Crown Victoria Windshield Trim 

	Description:
	1955 Crown Victoria original windshield interior center molding with detailing for rear view mirror mounting plate; rechromed, like new. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	20 

	Lead:
	2 1955 Crown Victoria RH, LH Roof Trim Moldings 

	Description:
	Two 1955 Crown Victoria original RH, LH interior roof trim moldings; both rechromed, one like new, one with light surface rust in two small areas. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	21 

	Lead:
	2 1955 Crown Victoria Inner Tiara Molding 

	Description:
	Two 1955 Crown Victoria original interior RH, LH Tiara trim molding; both rechromed. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	22 

	Lead:
	2 1955 Crown Victoria RH, LH Interior Door Garnish 

	Description:
	Two 1955 Crown Victoria RH, LH interior, upper door garnish, rechromed; very good condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	23 

	Lead:
	1955 Crown Victoria Shifter Indicator Trim Plate 

	Description:
	1955 Crown Victoria original shifter indicator trim plate, rechromed.; very good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	24 

	Lead:
	2 1955 Crown Victoria RH, LH Side Vent Frames 

	Description:
	2 1955 Crown Victoria original RH, LH side vent frames, rechromed; very good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	25 

	Lead:
	2 1955 Crown Victoria Sun Visor Brackets 

	Description:
	Two 1955 Crown Victoria original sun visor brackets, rechromed; very good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	26 

	Lead:
	'55 Crown Victoria Int. Windshield Trim 

	Description:
	Two 1955 Crown Victoria interior RH. LH, outer Windshield trim panels, rechromed; very good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	27 

	Lead:
	1955 Crown Victoria Grille Center Trim 

	Description:
	1955 Crown Victoria grille center trim, rechromed; very good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	28 

	Lead:
	1955 Crown Victoria LH, RH Sail Panels Trim 

	Description:
	1955 Crown Victoria LH, RH sail panels trim w/ Crown Victoria emblems; used condition, Crown Victoria emblems are worn. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	28A 

	Lead:
	1955-'56 Ford LH, RH Gravel Guards 

	Description:
	1955-'56 priginal Ford LH, RH Gravel Guards; good used condition, good chrome. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	29 

	Lead:
	1955 Crown Victoria Horn Ring, Emblem 

	Description:
	1955 Ford Crown Victoria demilune horn ring with emblem; good used condition, light surface pitting. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	30 

	Lead:
	1963 Ford Galaxie Convertible w/ 390 

	Description:
	1963 Ford Galaxie 500XL Sunliner, VIN# 3E65X253605, PA title, transferred 11/8/1995, 73,723 miles (current), vehicle was driven to its current location at time of purchase, comes with key, two door, convertible, black exterior, red interior, original V-8 389.6 cui / 300 hp engine, tested 12/4/21 engine turns freely, engine reported as rebuilt by Frank Devine, Perry Township, and Charlie Engle after purchase, both are now deceased, this cannot be ascertained or an exact date determined, includes all under the hood components, original three speed automatic transmission, complete drive train, dual exhaust, full body in various stages of restoration, all windows, front and rear window trim, complete dash w/ instruments, four wheels w/ tires (G78-14), convertible top. Please Note: lot includes everything you see in the photos and everything described in the written description associated with this lot. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG, PA 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES TRANSPORT

	

	Lot Number:
	31 

	Lead:
	2 1948-52 Hudson Taillight Assemblies 

	Description:
	Two 1948-51 Hudson, 1950-'52 Pacemaker full taillight assemblies with gaskets; very good used condition, gaskets worn. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	31A 

	Lead:
	3 1970s Ford 15" Chrome Ring Hubcaps 

	Description:
	Three 1970s Ford 15" chrome ring hubcaps; very good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	32 

	Lead:
	4 Ford Truck / Van 15" Hubcaps 

	Description:
	Four vintage OEM Ford Truck / Van 15" Hubcaps, read "Ford Motor Company" w/ logo; good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	32A 

	Lead:
	2 So-Cal License Lights - New 

	Description:
	8" x .75"; two So-Cal stainless steel license lights #HR-13560- SS w/ light bulb, mounting bolts, nuts and instructions; new in polywrap, one polywrap is torn. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	33 

	Lead:
	1930s Style Ford V-8 Hood Ornament 

	Description:
	1930s style Ford V-8 hood ornament, ears complete, emblem present; excellent condition, never installed. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	33A 

	Lead:
	Clarke Parts Washer Model MT1100B 

	Description:
	35" x 31" x 21"; Clarke Parts Washer Model MT1100B; tested, powers up, pump works well, switch is intermittent, may need contacts cleaned or switch replaced. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG, PA 19526.

	

	Lot Number:
	34 

	Lead:
	4 1949 - '50 15" Plymouth Hubcaps 

	Description:
	Four 1949 - '1950 15" Plymouth hubcaps, read "Plymouth"; good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	35 

	Lead:
	Hyde Attire 15" Spare Tire Ring 

	Description:
	Hyde Attire 15" chrome spare tire ring, new , never installed. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 .

	

	Lot Number:
	36 

	Lead:
	3 1950s Oldsmobile Hubcaps 

	Description:
	Three 1950s ('54-'55) OEM Oldsmobile hubcaps, North America / South America logo, three interior rings, white stenciled inner rings; very good used condition, good chrome, good paint, no dents. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	37 

	Lead:
	Hubcap Clock 

	Description:
	Hubcap clock, GE electric clock surrounded by vintage chrome hubcap; tested, working condition, cord id taped. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526.

	

	Lot Number:
	38 

	Lead:
	2 1941-'42 Plymouth 10" Hubcaps 

	Description:
	Two 1941-'42 Plymouth 10" Hubcaps, stylized clipper ship with red paint; very good used condition, chrome good, paint good, no dents. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	39 

	Lead:
	1953 50th Anniversary Ford Horn Ring 

	Description:
	1953 50th Anniversary Ford horn ring, half ring, reads "1903-1953 50th Anniversary" w/ Ford emblem; used condition, structurally sound, good emblem, surface pitting. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	40 

	Lead:
	1949-50 Ford V-8 Grille Center Bullet 

	Description:
	1949-50 original Ford V-8 Grill Center Bullet; used condition, structurally sound, good chrome overall, small areas of surface rust around edge, some surface pitting. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	40A 

	Lead:
	1963 Galaxie Exterior Side Trim Package: 14 Pcs. 

	Description:
	1963 Galaxie Sunliner exterior side complete trim package, fourteen pieces including: RH / LH front fender spears, RH / LH upper door trim, RH / LH door spears, RH / LH quarter panel upper trim, RH / LH quarter panel lower trim, RH / LH hash tag trim, RH / LH quarter panel C molding trim; all in good used condition with black detailing present. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	40B 

	Lead:
	1963 Galaxie Exterior Side Trim: 2 Pcs 

	Description:
	1963 Galaxie Sunliner exterior side trim, two pieces including: RH front fender spear, RH door spear; good used condition, RH front fender spear has slight bend towards tip end. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	41 

	Lead:
	1963 Galaxie Sunliner Front Seat 

	Description:
	1963 Galaxie Sunliner front seat, three pieces, bench seat, two back rests, red vinyl; good used condition, no rips in vinyl, no holes, solid frames, one chrome button missing on drivers side back rest. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	41A 

	Lead:
	1963 Ford Galaxie Carpet Kit 

	Description:
	1963 Galaxie Sunliner carpet kit, two pieces including: front floor carpet with vinyl floor mat insert, rear floor carpet, hardware and instructions; purchased new form Greg Donahue Collector Car Restorations, never installed. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	41B 

	Lead:
	Ford Galaxie Crest Emblem 

	Description:
	2" x 8.5"; Ford Galaxie original crest emblem; used condition, surface pitting. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	42 

	Lead:
	1963 Galaxie RH, LH Front Seat Armrests 

	Description:
	Two 1963 Galaxie right hand, left hand front seat armrests, red vinyl; good used condition, right hand has small (.5") tear is vinyl. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM 

	

	Lot Number:
	42A 

	Lead:
	1963 Galaxie Replacement Gas Tank: New 

	Description:
	1963 Ford Galaxie replacement gas tank:; new, never installed. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	43 

	Lead:
	1963 Galaxie Sunliner Back Seat 

	Description:
	1963 Galaxie Sunliner back seat, two pieces, bench seat, solid back rest, red vinyl; good used condition, no rips in vinyl, no holes, solid frames, some wrinkling to vinyl on back rest. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	43A 

	Lead:
	6 1963 Ford Galaxie Window Cranks 

	Description:
	Six 1963 Ford Galaxie Sunliner window cranks including: two front window cranks, two back window cranks, two vent window cranks; good used condition, light surface pitting on some. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	43B 

	Lead:
	2 1963 Ford Galaxie Taillight Assemblies 

	Description:
	Two 1963 Ford Galaxie Sunliner original taillight assemblies, includes housing, both lens, inner ring, bezel, wiring leads; very good used condition, no rust or pitting. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	44 

	Lead:
	1963 Galaxie Sunliner RH, LH Piston Covers 

	Description:
	1963 Galaxie Sunliner RH, LH Piston Covers, red vinyl; good used condition, no tears, holes, upper panel for LH needs to be attached to lower panel, brackets are present. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	44A 

	Lead:
	1963 Galaxie Sunliner Front Grille 

	Description:
	1963 Galaxie Sunliner original front grille; very good used condition with full black detailing present. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	44B 

	Lead:
	1963 Galaxie RH, LH Headlight Bezel Trim 

	Description:
	1963 Galaxie Sunliner original RH, LH headlight bezel trim; very good used condition with full black detailing present. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	45 

	Lead:
	1963 Galaxie RH, LH Upper Door Garnish 

	Description:
	1963 Galaxie Sunliner RH, LH Upper Door Garnish, red; LH good used condition, RH structurally solid w/ larger area of surface rust. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	45A 

	Lead:
	2 1963 Galaxie Headlight Assemblies w/ Lights 

	Description:
	Two 1963 Galaxie Sunliner headlight assemblies w/ headlights; used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG.

	

	Lot Number:
	45B 

	Lead:
	2 1963 Ford Galaxie Parking Light Assemblies 

	Description:
	Two 1963 Ford Galaxie Sunliner original parking light assemblies including housing, lens and wiring tails; used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	45C 

	Lead:
	2 1963 Ford Galaxie Front Fender Ornaments 

	Description:
	1963 Ford Galaxie Sunliner RH, LH front fender ornaments; never installed, very good used condition, both have full black detailing. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	46 

	Lead:
	1963 Galaxie Rear Window Interior Trim 

	Description:
	1963 Galaxie Sunliner RH, LH rear window trim, red; LH good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	46A 

	Lead:
	1963 Galaxie Sunliner Front Grille 

	Description:
	1963 Galaxie Sunliner original front grille; good used condition, no black detailing present. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	46B 

	Lead:
	1963 Galaxie RH, LH Headlight Bezel Trim 

	Description:
	1963 Galaxie Sunliner original RH, LH headlight bezel trim; very good used condition with full black detailing present. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	47 

	Lead:
	2 1963 Ford Galaxie Rear Upper Trim Panels 

	Description:
	Two 1963 Ford Galaxie original RH, LH rear upper trim panels, surrounds rear window cranks, red vinyl; good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	47A 

	Lead:
	1963 Ford Galaxie RH, LH Taillight Panel Trim 

	Description:
	1963 Ford Galaxie Sunliner original RH, LH taillight panel trim, running between taillights; very good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	47B 

	Lead:
	2 1963 Ford Galaxie Front Fender Ornaments 

	Description:
	1963 Ford Galaxie Sunliner original RH, LH front fender ornaments; good used condition, LH has full black detailing, RH does not. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	48 

	Lead:
	1963 Ford Galaxie Front Bumper: Rechromed 

	Description:
	1963 Ford Galaxie original front bumper, rechromed; very good used condition, never installed after rechrome. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	48A 

	Lead:
	2 1963 Ford Galaxie Taillight Assemblies 

	Description:
	Two 1963 Ford Galaxie Sunliner original taillight assemblies, includes housing, both lens, inner ring, bezel, wiring leads; good used condition, no rust or pitting, one bezel has a dent. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	48B 

	Lead:
	4 1963 Ford Galaxie Hubcaps 

	Description:
	Four 1963 Ford Galaxie original hubcaps, Ford center emblem with red, white, blue surround, four raised rings, pierced vent rim; very good / excellent used condition, no rust, good chrome, good emblems. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	49 

	Lead:
	1963 Ford Galaxie Rear Bumper 

	Description:
	1963 Ford Galaxie original rear bumper; good used condition, no rust. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	49A 

	Lead:
	2 1963 Ford Galaxie Taillight Assemblies 

	Description:
	Two 1963 Ford Galaxie Sunliner original taillight assemblies, includes housing, both lens, inner ring, bezel, wiring leads; used condition, housing and lens good, both bezels have dents. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	49B 

	Lead:
	1963 Ford Galaxie Rear Bumper w/ Brackets 

	Description:
	1963 Ford Galaxie original rear bumper with brackets; used condition, structurally sound, areas of pitting and surface rust. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	49C 

	Lead:
	1967 Chevy V8 327 CID Engine 

	Description:
	1967 Chevy V8 327 cid Engine includes valve covers, water pump, distributor; intake manifold, Holley four barrel carburetor, used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	49D 

	Lead:
	1938-'42 AC Fuel Filter #1523647 

	Description:
	1938-'42 AC Fuel Filter #1523647 with glass bowl, 1938-1942 Chrysler / Dodge; untested, good used core, glass bowl is intact. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	50 

	Lead:
	1941 Chevrolet Special Deluxe 

	Description:
	1941 Chevrolet Master Deluxe Coupe, Style # No. 41-1027, PA title, VIN# SF9766PA, transferred to current owner 4/21/2003, vehicle was driven to its current location at time of purchase, comes with key, hard top, two door, black, solid frame and chassis, no structural rust or holes includes: chassis, main body in black primer, drive shaft, original steering column, steering wheel, four gauge cluster, control pedals, four wheels with whitewall tires (G78-15), gas tank, heater; Please Note: lot includes everything you see in the photos and everything described in the written description associated with this lot. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG, PA 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES TRANSPORT

	

	Lot Number:
	50A 

	Lead:
	Silvertone Car Radio Model w/ Speaker 

	Description:
	Vintage Silvertone 1949-1950 Car Radio Model #6293-2; untested, used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	50B 

	Lead:
	Vintage 1955 Ford Car Radio 

	Description:
	Vintage 1955 Ford car radio #5BF-59456; untested, used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	50C 

	Lead:
	1949 Motorola Car Radio w/ Speaker 

	Description:
	1949 Motorola Car Radio #309-60437; untested, used condition, no knobs. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	50D 

	Lead:
	1949-'50 Ford Car Radio w/ Speaker 

	Description:
	Vintage Ford Hi-Fidelity radio, 1949-1950 car, 1951-1952 truck, push button on / off, five push button knobs, volume and tuning knobs; untested, used condition, volume knob missing, one preset stem and knob missing. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	50E 

	Lead:
	1949-'50 Ford Radio 

	Description:
	1949-1950 Ford Radio, five push button presets, volume and tuning knob; untested, used condition, volume and tuning knobs missing. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	50F 

	Lead:
	1953 Ford Radio 

	Description:
	1953 Ford Radio #3BF-069735, five push button presets, volume and tuning knob; untested, used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	50G 

	Lead:
	1973 GM Delco Car Radio 

	Description:
	1973 GM Delco car radio #7933641, five push button presets; untested, used condition, volume and tuning knobs missing. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	50H 

	Lead:
	1968-'69 Plymouth Radio 

	Description:
	1968-1969 Plymouth Bendix Mark car radio, five push button presets, thumbwheel volume and tuning; untested, used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	50J 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Engine & Transmission 

	Description:
	Original engine and transmission for 1941 Chevy Special Deluxe, engine GM48 8698874: "Victory Six" inline, GM3835517 over 7 over X, 3548 cc, 216.5 cu in., 3.5 L, 90 HP (66.24 KW) @ 3300 RPM, cast iron block, RH cover plate not present; transmission marked: #591183 over GM25 over J148, 3 speed Manual Synchromesh for single plate clutch, column gearshift controls. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	51 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Hood 

	Description:
	Original 1941 Chevy Special Deluxe hood, black enamel repaint; good condition, no chips, cracks, losses. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	51A 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Hood Trim 

	Description:
	1941 Special Deluxe hood trim package, four pieces, includes: right and left long grill moldings with "Special Deluxe", hood front lower trim, hood center trim; good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	51B 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Hood Ornament 

	Description:
	1941 Special Deluxe original hood ornament; very good used condition, appears to be rechromed. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	51C 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Upper Latch Valance 

	Description:
	1941 Special Deluxe Upper Latch Valance; very good used condition, structurally sound, sandblasted, painted gloss black. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	52 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Grille Package 

	Description:
	1941 Special Deluxe grille package, twelve pieces, includes: grille, grille top molding, grill emblem, grille trim molding, upper grille support, upper grille emblem, three pieces upper grille molding, complete grille and upper grille assemblies; good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	52A 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Grille Accessories 

	Description:
	1941 Special Deluxe Grille Accessories, three pieces, includes: main grille vertical center emblem (rechromed), main grille top molding, upper grille emblem "Chevrolet"; good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	52B 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe RH Grille Trim 

	Description:
	1941 Special Deluxe RH Grille Trim Garnish 3658068RH; good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	53 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Left Front Fender 

	Description:
	1941 Chevy Special Deluxe Left Front Fender, solid, sand blasted, surface rust, 6" x 4" area of finished bondo; good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	53A 

	Lead:
	1941 S.D. 3 Speed Manual Transmission 

	Description:
	1941 Chevrolet 3 Speed Manual Transmission, casting numbers "681198', "GM6", "41"; untested, used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	54 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Right Front Fender 

	Description:
	1941 Chevy Special Deluxe Right Front Fender, solid, sand blasted, surface rust; good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	54A 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Light Accessories 

	Description:
	1941 Chevy Special Deluxe headlight and taillight accessories including: two headlight rings, two headlights, two front running light glass lens, two sets front running light trims (four total), two taillight glass lens, two sets taillight trims (four total), IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	54B 

	Lead:
	Pr 1941 Special Deluxe Headlight Rings 

	Description:
	Two 1941 Chevy Special Deluxe headlight rings, new. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	54C 

	Lead:
	1941 S.D. LH, RH Inner Fender Rad Baffles 

	Description:
	1941 Special Deluxe. LH, RH inner fender rad baffles; Ivery good used condition, structurally sound, sandblasted, painted gloss black. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM. 

	

	Lot Number:
	55 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Trunk Lid 

	Description:
	1941 Chevy Special Deluxe Trunk Lid, black enamel repaint; good condition, no chips, cracks, losses. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	55A 

	Lead:
	New 1941 Special Deluxe Trunk Hinges, Pads 

	Description:
	Pair 1941 Special Deluxe trunk hinges with pads, GM #L32 CR42R-1; new in box. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	55B 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Trunk Handle, Tag Holder 

	Description:
	1941 Chevy Special Deluxe original trunk handle and license plate assembly includes; handle, back plate with push button latch, license plate holder with Chevrolet emblem, motto reads "Chevrolet", good used condition overall, button cap is missing on push button latch. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	55C 

	Lead:
	1941 Chevy Deluxe LH, RH Inner Fender Wells 

	Description:
	1941 Chevy Deluxe LH, RH Inner Fender Wells; very good used condition, structurally sound, sandblasted, painted gloss black. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	56 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Left Rear Fender 

	Description:
	1941 Chevy Special Deluxe Left Rear Fender, solid, sand blasted, surface rust; good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	57 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Right Rear Fender 

	Description:
	1941 Chevy Special Deluxe Right Rear Fender, solid, sand blasted, surface rust;; 10" x 14" area of finished Bondo; good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	57A 

	Lead:
	2 1941 Special Deluxe Fender Emblems 

	Description:
	Two 1941 Special Deluxe original fender emblems; good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	57B 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Fender Emblem 

	Description:
	1941 Special Deluxe original fender emblem; used condition, some surface pitting. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	58 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Left Door w/ Window 

	Description:
	1941 Chevy Special Deluxe left door and window assembly, solid, sand blasted, surface rust; good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	59 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Right Door w/ Window 

	Description:
	1941 Chevy Special Deluxe right door and window assembly, solid, sand blasted, surface rust; good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	59A 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Door, Window Handles 

	Description:
	Two 1941 Chevy Special Deluxe two original exterior door handles, one original interior door handle, two original front window handles (one missing ring), three original rear window handles, eight window handle back plates. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	59B 

	Lead:
	2 1941 SD Exterior Door Handles: New 

	Description:
	Pair 1941 Chevy Special Deluxe Exterior Door Handles; new. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	60 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Front Windshield 

	Description:
	Original 1941 Chevy Special Deluxe two piece front windshield; good condition, no chips, cracks, losses. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	60A 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Mirrors, Wiper Arms Plus 

	Description:
	1941 Chevy Special Deluxe two original wiper arms, original rear view mirror, original left side mirror, one wiper RH transmission linkage Trico CP047. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	60B 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Front Seat 

	Description:
	1941 Special Deluxe Front Seat , complete, split back rest, bench seat; structurally sound, good frame and hinges, upholstery needs replacing. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	61 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Back Windshield 

	Description:
	Original 1941 Chevy Special Deluxe single pane rear windshield; good condition, no chips, cracks, losses. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	61A 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Back Seat 

	Description:
	1941 Special Deluxe Back Seat , complete, solid back rest, bench seat; structurally sound, good frame, upholstery needs replacing. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	61B 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe LH, RH Scuff Guards: New 

	Description:
	1941 Special Deluxe LH, RH scuff panels; new, never installed. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	62 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Interior Window Trim 

	Description:
	1941 Special Deluxe Interior Window Trim package includes: front window two piece trim, rear trim, driver and passenger sides front and rear window trims (four total), original tan enamel finish; good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	63 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Exterior Window Trim 

	Description:
	1941 Special Deluxe Exterior Window Trim package includes: front window two piece trim, rear window trim, driver and passenger sides front and rear window trims (four total), original chrome finish; good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	64 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Interior Dash 

	Description:
	1941 Special Deluxe interior dash package includes: dash board frame, gauge panel (gas, temp, battery, oil), speedometer, clock, glove box cover, radio, throttle control, ashtray, center grill, gauge panel trim; good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	64A 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Dash Grill 

	Description:
	1941 Chevy Special Deluxe dash center Grill, chrome grill with "Chevrolet" in red letters at top; good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	64B 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Speedometer 

	Description:
	1941 Chevy Deluxe speedometer ; untested, good used condition, good chrome bezel, good glass. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	64C 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Clock 

	Description:
	1941 Chevy Special Deluxe dashboard clock; untested, good used condition, pitting, surface rust on chrome bezel, good glass, time set works. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	65 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Front Bumper: Rechromed 

	Description:
	1941 Chevy Special Deluxe original front bumper; rechromed. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	65A 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Bumper Wing Tips 

	Description:
	1941 Chevy Special Deluxe original bumper wing tips, rechromed; very good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	66 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Rear Bumper 

	Description:
	1941 Chevy Special Deluxe original rear bumper; rechromed. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	66A 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Bumper Wing Tips 

	Description:
	1941 Chevy Special Deluxe original bumper wing tips, rechromed; good used condition, one has light surface pitting from storage. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	67 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Body Trim 

	Description:
	1941 Chevy Special Deluxe body trim package,ten pieces, including: passenger and driver side bottom body trim, middle and top door trim, back quarter panel trim, left and center back body trim; good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	67A 

	Lead:
	1940s Chevrolet Front Bumper: Rechromed 

	Description:
	1940s Chevrolet front bumper, marked "GM-C-D", 1941 Special Deluxe style, approximately 2" longer:; very good used condition, rechromed. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	68 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Heater Core & Housing 

	Description:
	1941 Chevy Special Deluxe original heater core, fan, Super Deluxe heater, trim including "Chevrolet", "Super Deluxe", "Heater", two pieces corner trim; PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	68A 

	Lead:
	1940s Chevrolet Rear Bumper: Rechromed 

	Description:
	1940s Chevrolet rear bumper, marked "GM-C-D", 1941 Special Deluxe style, approximately 2" longer:; very good used condition, rechromed. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	69 

	Lead:
	2 1941 Special Deluxe Rear Gravel Guards 

	Description:
	Two 1941 Special Deluxe original rear gravel guards, left and right, chrome finish; good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	70 

	Lead:
	4 1941 Special Deluxe Hubcaps 

	Description:
	Four 1941 Special Deluxe original hubcaps; good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	71 

	Lead:
	4 1941 Special Deluxe Hubcaps 

	Description:
	Four 1941 Special Deluxe original hubcaps; good used condition, one does not have red detailing. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	72 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Radiator 

	Description:
	1941 Chevy Special Deluxe vintage radiator; used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	73 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Radiator Support 

	Description:
	1941 Chevy Special Deluxe vintage radiator support / frame; good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	74 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Radiator Fan 

	Description:
	1941 Chevy Special Deluxe vintage radiator fan, primed and repainted; used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	75 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Rear Bumper Valance 

	Description:
	1941 Chevy Special Deluxe rear bumper valance / filler panel, sand blasted and painted; very good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	76 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Front Bumper Valance 

	Description:
	1941 Chevy Special Deluxe front bumper valance / filler panel, sand blasted and painted; very good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	77 

	Lead:
	Pr. 1941 Special Deluxe Rear Bumper Brackets 

	Description:
	Pair 1941 Special Deluxe rear bumper brackets; sand blasted and painted, very good condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	78 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Battery Holder 

	Description:
	1941 Special Deluxe original battery tray and top frame, sand blasted and painted; very good condition, structurally sound, no deterioration. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	79 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Air Filter Housing 

	Description:
	1941 Special Deluxe air filter housing, sand blasted and painted; very good condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	80 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Oil Filter Housing 

	Description:
	1941 Special Deluxe oil filter housing, sand blasted and painted; very good condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	81 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Starter 

	Description:
	1941 Chevy Special Deluxe starter with original Delco-Remy plate; used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG, PA 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES TRANSPORT.

	

	Lot Number:
	82 

	Lead:
	1941 Special Deluxe Horn Assembly 

	Description:
	1941 Chevy Special Deluxe horn assembly, model HW with high / low two horn system, good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG, PA 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES TRANSPORT.

	

	Lot Number:
	83 

	Lead:
	1941 Chevy Special Deluxe Carburetor 

	Description:
	1941 Chevy Special Deluxe original carburetor. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	84 

	Lead:
	1941 Chevy Special Deluxe Manifold 

	Description:
	1941 Chevy Special Deluxe original manifold; used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	85 

	Lead:
	1941 Chevy Special Deluxe Valve Cover 

	Description:
	1941 Chevy Special Deluxe original valve cover; used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	86 

	Lead:
	1941 Chevy Special Deluxe Valve Cover 

	Description:
	1941 Chevy Special Deluxe original valve cover; used condition, finish Bondo applied to three areas on top to prepare for repaint. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	87 

	Lead:
	1950 Ford Westclox Dashboard Clock 

	Description:
	1950 Ford Westclox dashboard clock; untested, used condition, time set works, good glass. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	87A 

	Lead:
	1955 Ford Westclox Dashboard Clock 

	Description:
	1955 Ford Westclox dashboard clock; untested, used condition, light pitting, no rust on chrome bezel, time set works, good glass. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	87B 

	Lead:
	1950 Oldsmobile Borg Dashboard Clock 

	Description:
	1950 Oldsmobile Borg dashboard clock; untested, used condition, good chrome bezel, time set works, good glass. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	88 

	Lead:
	1949 Ford Borg Dashboard Clock 

	Description:
	1949 Ford Borg dashboard clock; untested, used condition, good chrome bezel, time set works, good glass. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	88A 

	Lead:
	1955 Ford Westclox Dashboard Clock 

	Description:
	1955 Ford Westclox dashboard clock; untested, used condition, light pitting, no rust on chrome bezel, time set works, good glass. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	88B 

	Lead:
	1950 Ford Borg Dashboard Clock 

	Description:
	1950 Ford Borg dashboard clock; untested, used condition, good chrome bezel, time set works, good glass. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	89 

	Lead:
	1954 Ford V8 239 CID Engine, Transmission 

	Description:
	1954-'55 Ford V8 239 cid engine with three speed manual transmission #537349 includes bell housing, valve covers, water pump, distributor; used condition; tested 12/4/2021 turns over freely. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	90 

	Lead:
	1954 Ford Customline Fordomatic Fordor 

	Description:
	1954 Ford Customline Fordomatic Fordor, VIN #U4RG-125100, PA title, transferred to current owner 3/26/1996, 29,507 miles, vehicle was driven to its current location at time of purchase, comes with key, with original engine, 223 cui / 115 hp, tested 12/4/21 engine turns freely, three speed Fordomatic transmission, includes: full body repaint in two tone blue / white, solid, rust free chassis and floor panels, radiator, full drive train, dual exhaust, gas tank, four wheels, C78-15 whitewalls, windows (no back wing windows), front and rear window trim, full dash, steering column, steering wheel, rear view mirror, interior window trim, door panels, arm rests, upper grille deflector, hood latch support. Please Note: lot includes everything you see in the photos and everything described in the written description associated with this lot. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG, PA 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES TRANSPORT. 

	

	Lot Number:
	90A 

	Lead:
	Ford 1934-36 Pickup Radiator Cap 

	Description:
	Ford 1934-1936 original radiator cap, marked "46-8100-B, PAT. US.1806224"; used condition, light surface pitting. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	90B 

	Lead:
	Original Mercury Comet Gas Cap c. 1970s 

	Description:
	Original Mercury Comet Gas Cap c. 1970s; good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	90C 

	Lead:
	2 Ford 5.75" Grease Caps 

	Description:
	5.75" D; two original Ford center grease caps / hubcaps, script "Ford" in oval, bolt on; used condition, good chrome, one has surface dents on rim. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	90D 

	Lead:
	2 1950 Ford Pickup RH, LH Emblems 

	Description:
	1.6" x 8.25"; two original Ford 1950 pickup RH, LH hood emblems; good used condition, good chrome, black detailing present. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	90E 

	Lead:
	Ford V8 Truck, Ford Truck Badges 

	Description:
	1) Ford V8 emblem for 1935-1936 truck, "Ford" in script over "V8" on blue ground; used condition. 2) Ford truck badge #E97B-BCO2O-; used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	90F 

	Lead:
	1943 PA Auto License Tag 

	Description:
	1.86" x 2.12"; two original 1943 Pa state license tag #D93280, black numerals on red ground with keystone; used condition, some intermittent surface rust. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	90G 

	Lead:
	New Ford Deck Lid Emblem, Bezel Pad 

	Description:
	New replacement Ford deck lid emblem and shield frame; both new in sealed polybags. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	90H 

	Lead:
	1955-'56 Crown Victoria Hood Emblem Bezel 

	Description:
	3.25" x 2.25"; 1955-'56 Crown Victoria hood emblem chrome bezel, marked with logo "DCU", "BN166 44C" bezel only, no insert ; good used condition, light surface pitting. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	90I 

	Lead:
	1948-52 Ford F-2 Truck RH Trim Spear 

	Description:
	35.25" x 1.6"; 1948-52 Ford F-2 Truck RH Trim Molding Spear; OEM, used condition, good chrome, needs polishing. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526.

	

	Lot Number:
	91 

	Lead:
	1954 Ford Customline Front Bumper: Rechromed 

	Description:
	1954 Ford Customline Fordomatic Fordor original front bumper; rechromed, excellent used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	92 

	Lead:
	2 1954 Ford Customline Bumper Guards 

	Description:
	2 1954 Ford Customline original bumper guards; good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	93 

	Lead:
	1954 Ford Customline Rear Bumper: Rechromed 

	Description:
	1954 Ford Customline Fordomatic Fordor original rear bumper, used condition, no structural deterioration. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	93A 

	Lead:
	1954 Ford Fuel Pump #4052 

	Description:
	1954 Ford Fuel Pump, part # CAPAC 4052; used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	94 

	Lead:
	2 1954 Ford Customline Bumper Guards 

	Description:
	2 1954 Ford Customline original bumper guards; used condition, no structural deterioration. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	94A 

	Lead:
	1954 Ford Customline Center Bullet 

	Description:
	1954 Ford Customline grille center bullet, new or rechromed; some pitting and surface. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	94B 

	Lead:
	1954 Ford Customline Center Bullet 

	Description:
	1954 Ford Customline original grill center bullet; used condition, structurally sound. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	94C 

	Lead:
	1954 Ford RH, LH Upper Grille Bars 

	Description:
	1954 Ford Customline original right hand and left hand upper grille bars; used condition, rechromed, some aging to patina. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	94D 

	Lead:
	1954 Ford RH, LH Upper Grille Bars 

	Description:
	1954 Ford Customline original right hand and left hand upper grille bars; used condition, .PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	94E 

	Lead:
	1954 Ford RH, LH Lower Grille Bars 

	Description:
	1954 Ford Customline original lower right hand and left hand grille bars; rechromed, in excellent condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	94F 

	Lead:
	1954 Ford RH, LH Lower Grille Bars 

	Description:
	1954 Ford Customline original lower right hand and left hand grille bars; used condition, appear to be braised or soldered as one piece. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	94G 

	Lead:
	1954 Ford RH, LH Parking Light Assemblies 

	Description:
	1954 Ford Customline original right hand and left hand parking light / turn signal assemblies; rechromed, very good condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	94H 

	Lead:
	1954 Ford RH, LH Parking Light Assemblies 

	Description:
	1954 Ford Customline original right hand and left hand parking light / turn signal assemblies, left hand has clear lens; used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	94I 

	Lead:
	1954 Ford RH, LH Front Grille Wing Tips 

	Description:
	1954 Ford Customline right hand and left hand front grille wing tips; new replacement parts BM-8224-B RH, BM-8225-B LH. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	94J 

	Lead:
	1954 Ford RH, LH Rear Door Trim Panels 

	Description:
	1954 Ford Customline original right hand and left hand rear door trim molding panels; very good used condition, good patina, no dents. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	94K 

	Lead:
	1954 Ford Rear Roof Sail Panels 

	Description:
	Three 1954 Ford Customline original rear roof sail panels, two LH, one RH; good used condition, good patina, no dents. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	94L 

	Lead:
	1954 Ford RH, LH Sail Trim 

	Description:
	1954 Ford original RH, LH sail trim; used, good chrome. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	95 

	Lead:
	4 1954 Ford Customline Hubcaps 

	Description:
	Four 1954 Ford Customline original hubcaps; good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	95A 

	Lead:
	1954-'55 Ford V8 239 CID Engine 

	Description:
	1954-'55 Ford V8 239 cid engine includes bell housing, intake manifold, water pump, fuel pump, starter, generator, valve covers; used condition, tested 12/4, turns over easily. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	96 

	Lead:
	1954 Ford Hood & Fender Emblems 

	Description:
	1954 Ford Customline original hood "Ford" emblem, two original "V-8" front fender emblems; used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	96A 

	Lead:
	1954 Ford Trunk Release, Trunk Emblem 

	Description:
	1954 Ford Customline trunk release, key lock with emblem and "Ford" trunk emblem; used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	97 

	Lead:
	2 1954 Ford Customline Taillights 

	Description:
	2 1954 Ford Customline original taillight assemblies; used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	98 

	Lead:
	2 1954 Ford Headlight Bezels 

	Description:
	2 1954 Ford Customline original headlight bezels with chrome rings; bezels repainted, chrome rings in used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	99 

	Lead:
	2 1954 Ford Customline Side Mirrors 

	Description:
	2 1954 Ford Customline side mirrors; good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	100 

	Lead:
	4 1954 Ford Exterior Door Handles 

	Description:
	4 1954 Ford Customline original exterior door handles; good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	101 

	Lead:
	4 1954 Ford Interior Door Handles 

	Description:
	4 1954 Ford Customline original exterior door handles; good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	102 

	Lead:
	4 1954 Ford Interior Window Handles 

	Description:
	4 1954 Ford Customline original interior window handles; good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	102A 

	Lead:
	4 1952-1954 Ford Dog Dish Hubcaps 

	Description:
	10.5"; four 1952-1954 Ford dog dish poverty hubcaps, embossed "FORD"; good used condition, three have very good patina, one needs polishing. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	103 

	Lead:
	1954 Ford Exterior Trim Package 

	Description:
	1954 Ford Customline Exterior Trim package,eighteen pieces, including: one trim molding for each front fender, top and middle trim molding for front doors, three trim moldings for each rear door, two gravel guards, one trim molding for each rear fender, two rear body moldings, two side rear body moldings. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	103A 

	Lead:
	1954 Ford RH, LH Upper Grille Bars 

	Description:
	1954 Ford Customline original right hand and left hand upper grille bars; used condition, pitting and surface rust. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	104 

	Lead:
	2 "Customline", 1 "Fordomatic" Trim 

	Description:
	Three 1954 Customline trim pieces, two "Customline" trim emblems, one "Fordomatic" trim emblem. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	105 

	Lead:
	1954 Ford Bumper Jack, Lug Wrench 

	Description:
	1954 Ford Customline original bumper jack and lug wrench; used working condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	106 

	Lead:
	1954 Ford Customline Trunk Release 

	Description:
	1954 Ford Customline trunk release, key lock with emblem; used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	107 

	Lead:
	1954 Ford Gas Cap Cover, Tag Holder 

	Description:
	1954 Ford Customline original gas cap cover / license tag holder; good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	108 

	Lead:
	4 1954 Ford Customline Scuff Guards 

	Description:
	Four 1954 Ford Customline original scuff guards, two front door, two rear door. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	108A 

	Lead:
	1954 Chevrolet LH, RH Gravel Guards 

	Description:
	1954 Chevrolet LH, RH Gravel Guards; used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	109 

	Lead:
	1954 Ford Customline Front Seat 

	Description:
	1954 Ford Customline original front seat , includes back rest and bench seat; used condition, needs reupholstering. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	110 

	Lead:
	1954 Ford Customline Back Seat 

	Description:
	1954 Ford Customline original back seat , includes back rest and bench seat; used condition, needs reupholstering. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	110A 

	Lead:
	1954 Ford Owners Manual 

	Description:
	1954 Ford original Owners Manual; very good to excellent condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	111 

	Lead:
	1952 Ford Front Bumper, Brackets, Bumper Guard 

	Description:
	1952 Ford original front bumper with two brackets attached, two bumper guards attached; original used condition, structurally sound, some pitting. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	111A 

	Lead:
	1952 Ford Rear Bumper, 2 Brackets 

	Description:
	1952 Ford original rear bumper with two brackets attached, original used condition, structurally sound, some pitting, small areas surface rust. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	112 

	Lead:
	1952 Ford Front Bumper 

	Description:
	1952 Ford original front bumper; original used condition, structurally sound, some pitting, surface rust. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	112A 

	Lead:
	1952 Ford Rear Bumper 

	Description:
	1952 Ford original rear bumper; used condition, structurally sound, little to no pitting or rust. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	113 

	Lead:
	1952 Ford Rear Bumper 

	Description:
	1952 Ford original rear bumper; used condition, structurally sound, some pitting, no rust. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	113A 

	Lead:
	1951 Ford Hood Latch Plate 

	Description:
	1951 Ford original hood latch plate w/ latch; structurally sound, used condition, surface rust. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526.

	

	Lot Number:
	114 

	Lead:
	1953 Ford Crestline Dashboard 

	Description:
	1953 Ford Crestline dashboard include radio, glove compartment cover, backplates for control knobs, key insert, air, lights, wiper knobs present, interior lights, blower knobs missing, no lighter, no ashtray insert ; used condition, some surface rust. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	114A 

	Lead:
	1953 Ford Crestliner 5 Gauge Cluster 

	Description:
	1953 Ford Crestliner five gauge dashboard cluster includes speedometer / odometer, oil, fuel, temperature, ammeter; used condition, rust on chrome trim, glass cracked. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	115 

	Lead:
	1952 Ford Customline Fordor Fordomatic 

	Description:
	1952 Ford Customline Fordomatic Fordor, PA title, VIN # BZLU114164 (B2LU114164) transferred to current owner 3/01/1994, 66434 miles (time of transfer), 68941 miles (current), vehicle was driven to its current location at time of purchase, comes with key, includes: Ford-O-Matic 3-speed automatic transmission, full body, solid, rust free chassis and floor panels, drive shaft, dual exhaust, five wheels, F78-15 whitewalls, all windows, all exterior trim, full dash in place, rear view mirror, driver side mirror, exterior sun visor, original seats, door panels, interior trim, carpet in place, spare tire, jack, fender wells, front bumper valance, upper hood locking panel; Please Note: lot includes everything you see in the photos and everything described in the written description associated with this lot. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING. .

	

	Lot Number:
	115A 

	Lead:
	3 So-Cal License Lights - New 

	Description:
	8" x .75"; three So-Cal stainless steel license lights #HR-13560- SS w/ light bulb, mounting bolts, nuts and instructions; new in polywrap, one polywrap is torn. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	115B 

	Lead:
	Ford Shop & Service Manuals 1946-1952 

	Description:
	Three original Ford shop manuals: 1) 10.75" x 8.5"; Ford 1949-50-51 Passenger car shop manual, Ford Motor Company Nov. 24, 1950, paperback; good condition, all pages present, no rips, holes etc. 2) 10.75" x 8.5"; Ford 1952 Passenger Car Shop Manual, Ford Motor Company Nov. 24, 1950, paperback; front cover missing, taped binding, usable condition. 3) Ford, Mercury, Lincoln 1946-1948 Service Manual Polyprints Bools About Ford V24; good condition, all pages present, no rips, holes etc. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	115C 

	Lead:
	Original 1941 Oldsmobile Shop Manual 

	Description:
	6.86" x 5.6"; original 1941 Oldsmobile shop manual; used condition, good binding, all pages present. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	115D 

	Lead:
	Willys Model 37 Operation & Care Manual 

	Description:
	9" x 6"; original Willys Model 37 Operation & Care Manual; used condition, bound with front and back covers present, covers heavily stained, all pages present. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	115E 

	Lead:
	1938 Nash Owner's Manual 

	Description:
	9" x 6"; 1938 Nash Owner;s Manual; used condition, front and back covers present, tear along top and bottom of binding seam, front cover has some losses around edges, all pages present. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	115F 

	Lead:
	1952 Ford Big '52 Sales Brochure 

	Description:
	1952 Ford Big '52 Sales Brochure, full color, four fold; good used condition, no rips, tears, PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR OR MAY BE COMBINED WITH OTHER IN HOUSE SHIPPING LOTS.

	

	Lot Number:
	115G 

	Lead:
	1937, 1938 Chilton's, 1955, 1970 Motor's Manuals 

	Description:
	Four vintage manuals good for reference use: 1) 1937 Chilton's 11th Edition Flat Rate & Tune Up Manual; heavily used, front and back cover present, missing cover on binding and interior cover page. 2) 1938 Chilton's 12th Edition Flat Rate & Tune Up Manual; heavily used, complete cover, all pages present. 3) 1955 Motor's 18th Edition, 1st Printing Auto Repair Manual, front and back covers present, missing cover on binding, all pages present. 4) 1970 Motor's 33rd Edition, First Printing; front and back covers present, some separation at top and bottom, all pages present. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	115H 

	Lead:
	7 Vintage Chilton's Repair & Tune-Up Guides 

	Description:
	Seven vintage Chilton's Repair & Tune-Up Guides: 1968-1988 Chevrolet (2); 1971-1985 Ford, Mercury, Lincoln Mid-Size; 1975-1986 American Motors; 1970-1987 Cutlass; 1982-1987 Chevy S-10 Blazer, GMC S-15 Jimmy; Corsica Beretta 1988; all in good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR COMBINE WITH OTHER IN HOUSE SHIPPING LOTS.

	

	Lot Number:
	115L 

	Lead:
	1952 Ford Customline Hood 

	Description:
	1952 Ford Customline original hood, factory black finish; good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	115M 

	Lead:
	1952 Ford V-8 Engine: Rebuilt 

	Description:
	1952 Ford Customline original V-8 engine EAB, 239 cui, with carburetor, manifold intake, oil filter, alternator, bell housing, distributor, solenoid, fan, water pump; purchased at Carlisle Car Show in rebuilt condition and never installed, run in 2018 on stand, tested 12/4/21 turns over easily. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	116 

	Lead:
	1952 Ford RH, LH Center Grille Bars 

	Description:
	1952 Ford Customline right hand and left hand center grille bars; very good condition, purchased new, never installed. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	116A 

	Lead:
	1952 Ford RH, LH Upper Grille Bars 

	Description:
	1952 Ford Customline right hand and left hand upper grille bars; good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	116B 

	Lead:
	1952 Ford LH Upper Grille Bars 

	Description:
	1952 Ford Customline left hand upper grille bar; good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	116C 

	Lead:
	1952 Ford RH, LH Center Grille Bars 

	Description:
	1952 Ford Customline right hand and left hand center grille bars; both structurally sound, right hand good used condition, left hand has noticeable surface rust. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	117 

	Lead:
	1952 Ford Center Bullet w/ Housing 

	Description:
	1952 Ford Customline grille center bullet w/ housing; very good condition, purchased new, never installed. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	117A 

	Lead:
	1952 Ford Fender Spear, LH, RH Windshield Trim 

	Description:
	1) 1952 Ford RH front fender spear; good used condition, no pitting or rust. 2) 1952 Ford LH, RH lower corner front windshield trim; good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	118 

	Lead:
	1952 Ford Center Bullet w/ Housing 

	Description:
	1952 Ford Customline original grille center bullet w/ housing; good used condition, IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	118A 

	Lead:
	1952 Ford Front Bumper: Rechromed 

	Description:
	1952 Ford Customline front bumper, rechromed; excellent condition, never installed. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	118B 

	Lead:
	1952 Ford Rear Bumper: Rechromed 

	Description:
	1952 Ford Customline rear bumper, rechromed; excellent condition, never installed. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	118C 

	Lead:
	1952 Ford Front Bumper Brackets 

	Description:
	1952 Ford Customline front bumper brackets; used condition, structurally sound. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	119 

	Lead:
	4 1952 Ford Customline Hubcaps 

	Description:
	Four 1952 Ford Customline original hubcaps; good / very good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	119A 

	Lead:
	2 1953 Ford LH Rear Gravel Guards 

	Description:
	2 1953 Ford LH rear gravel guards; good used condition, no dents, no rust, good patina. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	119B 

	Lead:
	1952 Ford Front Bumper, 2 Guards, 2 Brackets 

	Description:
	1952 Ford original front bumper with two bumper guards, two brackets attached, original used condition, structurally sound, pitting, all over surface rust. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	119C 

	Lead:
	1952 Ford Rear Bumper 

	Description:
	1952 Ford original rear bumper, original used condition, structurally sound, chrome flaking in some areas. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	120 

	Lead:
	2 1952 Ford Hood Hinges, Vents 

	Description:
	1952 Ford Customline original left hand, right hand hood hinges with vent assemblies; good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	120A 

	Lead:
	1950s Ford Hood Ornament & Emblem 

	Description:
	1950s Ford flying eagle hood ornament and "Ford" emblem; good used condition, eagle's wings have pitting. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	120B 

	Lead:
	1952 Ford V-8 Engine 

	Description:
	1952 Ford Customline original V-8 engine, manifold # 8BA 8RT, 232 cui, with carburetor, manifold intake; used condition, engine removed from 1952 Ford Customline Lot #115; tested 12/4/21 turns over freely. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	121 

	Lead:
	1952 Ford Customline Heater Cowling 

	Description:
	1952 Ford Customline heater cowling with latches, mounts over heater core intake under hood.; good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	121A 

	Lead:
	2 1952 Ford Ventilation Intake Cowlings 

	Description:
	Two 1952 Ford Customline original ventilation intake cowlings; very good used condition, sandblasted, repainted. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526.

	

	Lot Number:
	122 

	Lead:
	1952 Ford Customline Radiator 

	Description:
	1952 Ford Customline original radiator; used condition, employed in 2018 to test 1952 rebuilt engine. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	122A 

	Lead:
	1952 Ford Front Bumper 

	Description:
	1952 Ford original front bumper; good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	123 

	Lead:
	1952 Ford Upper Radiator Air Deflector 

	Description:
	1952 Customline original upper radiator air deflector; very good used condition, sandblasted, repainted. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526.

	

	Lot Number:
	123A 

	Lead:
	1952 Ford Front Bumper, Bumper Guards, Brackets 

	Description:
	1952 Ford original rear bumper with two bumper guards, RH. LH brackets; good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	124 

	Lead:
	1952 Ford Customline Starter 

	Description:
	1952 Customline original starter; used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526.

	

	Lot Number:
	124A 

	Lead:
	1952 Ford LH, RH Fender Skirts 

	Description:
	1952 Ford LH, RH original fender skirts; structurally used condition, original finish. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	124B 

	Lead:
	2 1952 Ford LH, RH Lower Seat Shell Panels 

	Description:
	Two 1952 Ford LH, RH lower front seat shell panels; structurally sound, used condition, original finish. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	125 

	Lead:
	5 New Chrome Wheels w/ New Tires, Hubcaps 

	Description:
	Five new 15" x 8" chrome wheels, Speedway Smoothie style,10 lug holes, 5 on 5.5", 5 on 4.75", patterns w/ five new Performer GT Radials P225/70SR15, four wheels have baby moon hubcaps two with center holes, two solid. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	126 

	Lead:
	4 Goodrich Silvertone 15" Whitewall Tires 

	Description:
	Four B.F. Goodrich Silvertone 6.70 x 15", four ply, whitewall tires; three in original poly film, never mounted. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	127 

	Lead:
	4 Aerolon 15" Whitewall Tires 

	Description:
	Four Aerolon 6.70 x 15", four ply, whitewall tires; all in original polyfilm, never mounted. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	128 

	Lead:
	Reese 2" Trailer Coupler, 3500 Lbs. 

	Description:
	Reese Class II trailer coupler, 3,500 lb Capacity GVW, zinc coated finish, 2" ball size; used working condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526

	

	Lot Number:
	128A 

	Lead:
	Reese 2" Drop Standard Trailer Hitch 

	Description:
	Reese 2" Drop Standard Trailer Hitch with 2" ball; used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526

	

	Lot Number:
	129 

	Lead:
	Reese Drop Standard Hitch, 1 7/8" Ball 

	Description:
	Reese Drop Standard Trailer Hitch with 1 7/8" ball, 6000 Lb capacity; used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526.

	

	Lot Number:
	129A 

	Lead:
	Draw-Tite Hitch w/ 2" Ball 

	Description:
	Draw-Tite Hitch with 2" Ball, 6000 Lb. capacity; used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526.

	

	Lot Number:
	130 

	Lead:
	1951 Ford Custom Fordor 

	Description:
	1951 Ford Custom, PA title, Vin # B1CS141046, transferred to current owner 6/22/2000, Exempt miles (time of transfer), 67403 miles (current), tested 12/4/21 engine turns freely, vehicle was driven to its current location at time of purchase, comes with key, original engine, flathead V-8, 239 cui, 3.5 L, 100 HP, tested 12/4/21 pistons move freely, three speed manual transmission, full body, solid, rust free chassis and floor panels, drive train, dual exhaust, four wheels, F70-15 whitewalls, complete front grill, front bumper, rear bumper, full dash in place, steering column, steering wheel and horn ring, original seats, interior door panels, interior window molding, back deck panel, carpet in place. Please Note: lot includes everything you see in the photos and everything described in the written description associated with this lot. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING. .

	

	Lot Number:
	130A 

	Lead:
	1949-'50 Ford Grille w/ 8 Center Bullet 

	Description:
	1949-1950 Ford Grille w/ 8 center bullet, bullet housing, RH, LH center trim; center bullet, housing, RH center trim good used condition, LH center trim light surface rust in areas. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING. .

	

	Lot Number:
	130B 

	Lead:
	2 1950 Ford Instrument Panel Trim Ends 

	Description:
	Two 1950 Instrument Panel Trim End Spears, one LH marked "0A-7004404 H" "L" "10/32", one RH marked "0A-7006140" "H" "R", "10/32"; very good used condition, good chrome, very light surface pitting, IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	130C 

	Lead:
	Set Of 4 1950 Ford Interior Window Bezels 

	Description:
	Set of four 1950 Ford Tudor Interior Window Bezels includes LH, RH front and LH, RH rear window bezels; used condition, structurally sound, original finish, likely Sheridan Blue. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	130D 

	Lead:
	1952 Ford LH, RH Front Door Spears 

	Description:
	1952 Ford Customline LH, RH Front Door Spears; used condition, good chrome. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	131 

	Lead:
	1951 Ford Custom Hood Ornament 

	Description:
	1951 Ford Custom original hood ornament, airplane with vertical wing; good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	132 

	Lead:
	2 1951 Ford Taillight Assemblies 

	Description:
	2 1951 Ford Custom original taillight assemblies, complete; good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	133 

	Lead:
	1951 Ford LH, RH Rear Trim Spears 

	Description:
	1951 Ford Custom original LH, RH rear trim spears; purchased new, never installed. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	134 

	Lead:
	1951 Ford LH, RH Rear Trim Spears 

	Description:
	1951 Ford Custom original LH, RH original rear trim spears; good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	135 

	Lead:
	1951 Ford Rear Windshield w/ Gasket 

	Description:
	1951 Ford Custom original rear windshield w/ gasket; good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	135A 

	Lead:
	1951 Ford Front LH, RH Windshield 

	Description:
	1951 Ford Custom original LH, RH split front windshield; good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	136 

	Lead:
	1951 Ford Custom Hood Ornament 

	Description:
	1951 Ford Custom original hood ornament, airplane with wing piece missing; airplane, good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	137 

	Lead:
	1951 Ford Custom Exterior Trim: 9 Pieces 

	Description:
	1951 Ford Custom original exterior trim, nine pieces including: two front door trim molding, two rear door trim moldings, two rear fender trim moldings, two rear panel wing tip moldings, hood ridge molding; good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	137A 

	Lead:
	1951 Ford Rear View Mirror w/ Bracket 

	Description:
	1951 Ford Custom rear view mirror w/ bracket, rear bracket also serves as interior bracket for front windshield; good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	138 

	Lead:
	2 1951 Ford Fender Emblems 

	Description:
	Two 1951 Ford Custom original RH, LH front fender emblems, reads "Custom"; IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	138A 

	Lead:
	1951 Ford Borg Dashboard Clock: NOS 

	Description:
	1951 Ford George W. Borg Corporation Dashboard Clock with original hang tag; NOS, never installed. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	139 

	Lead:
	2 1951 Ford Custom V-8 Badges 

	Description:
	Two 1951 Ford Custom V-8 Badges; very good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	140 

	Lead:
	1951 Ford Custom Hood Emblem 

	Description:
	1951 Ford Custom hood emblem, reads "Ford"; used condition, plastic cover has scratches. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	141 

	Lead:
	1951 Ford Trunk Latch Assembly 

	Description:
	1951 Ford Custom original trunk latch / license tag light assembly; used condition, chrome has surface pitting. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	141A 

	Lead:
	1951 Ford Custom License Plate Holder 

	Description:
	1951 Ford Custom original license plate holder; good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	142 

	Lead:
	4 1951 Ford Exterior Door Handles 

	Description:
	Four 1951 Ford Custom original exterior, push button door handles; good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	143 

	Lead:
	4 1951 Ford Interior Window Handles 

	Description:
	Four 1951 Ford custom interior window handles; used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	144 

	Lead:
	2 1951 Ford Custom Exterior Door Locks 

	Description:
	Two 1951 Ford Custom original exterior door locks; used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	144A 

	Lead:
	1949-1951 Ford Rear Window 

	Description:
	1949-1951 Ford passenger car rear window; good used condition, no chips or cracks. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	145 

	Lead:
	1951 Ford LH, RH Interior Front Window Trim 

	Description:
	Two 1951 Ford Custom original LH, RH interior front window trim; good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	146 

	Lead:
	1951 Ford LH, RH Exterior Window Trim 

	Description:
	Two 1951 Ford Custom original LH, RH exterior front door window trim; good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	147 

	Lead:
	3 Pieces 1951 Ford Rear Window Trim 

	Description:
	Three pieces 1951 Ford Custom original rear window trim including bottom molding, two bottom corner panels; good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	148 

	Lead:
	2 1951 Ford Bumper Guards 

	Description:
	Two 1951 Ford Custom original bumper guards; used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	149 

	Lead:
	4 1951 Ford Custom Hubcaps 

	Description:
	Four 1951 Ford Custom original hubcaps; used condition, areas of surface rust on each. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	149A 

	Lead:
	1949-'51 Ford LH, RH Steel Fender Skirts 

	Description:
	1949-'51 Ford original RH. LH Steel Fender Skirts; good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	149B 

	Lead:
	1951 Ford Bumper Jack, Lug Wrench 

	Description:
	1951 Ford Custom original bumper jack, base and lug wrench; good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	149C 

	Lead:
	3 1952-1954 Ford Dog Dish Hubcaps 

	Description:
	10.5"; three 1952-1954 Ford dog dish poverty hubcaps, embossed "FORD" with black detailing; used condition, one has good patina, two need polishing. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	150 

	Lead:
	1937 Ford Fordor Model 78 Sedan 

	Description:
	1937 Ford Fordor Model 78 sedan PA title, Vin # 3802714, transferred to current owner 2/11/2000, vehicle was driven to its current location at time of purchase, comes with key, solid chassis, four 16" wheels with tires, solid, sandblasted body shell, good floor panels, full four gauge dash in place, steering wheel, steering column, Stewart-Warner Southwing under dash heater, antennae, drive shaft, brake and clutch pedals. Please Note: lot includes everything you see in the photos and everything described in the written description associated with this lot. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	151 

	Lead:
	Vintage Accessory Stop Light 

	Description:
	5" x 4.12" D overall, 3.75" D lens; vintage auto accessory stop light, red lens with raised "STOP", black enamel metal housing; used condition, surface rust. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	152 

	Lead:
	Antique Arvin Under Dash Auto Heater 

	Description:
	Antique Arvin under dash auto heater c. 1950s, housing, heater core, fan; untested, used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526.

	

	Lot Number:
	153 

	Lead:
	2 1952 Ford Taillight Assemblies 

	Description:
	Two 1952 Ford taillight assemblies, each includes bezel, inner ring, lens, lens marked "Stimsonite AGA No. 36", "FSRT 52"; good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	153A 

	Lead:
	1952 Ford Taillight Assembly 

	Description:
	1952 Ford taillight assembly, includes bezel, inner ring, lens, lens marked "Stimsonite AGA No. 36", "FSRT 52"; good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	153B 

	Lead:
	3 1952 Ford Taillight Lens 

	Description:
	Three 1952 Ford taillight lens marked "Stimsonite AGA No. 36", "FSRT 52; good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	153C 

	Lead:
	4 Glo-Brite PT 316 Taillight Lens w/ Inner Rings 

	Description:
	Four 1952 Ford Glo-Brite PT 316 taillight lens w/ inner plastic rings; good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	154C 

	Lead:
	1952 Ford Blue Dot Taillight Lens w/ Ring 

	Description:
	1952 Ford blue dot taillight lens w/ inner plastic ring, marked "Ford FRST 52"; used condition, wear to inner ring. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	155 

	Lead:
	2 Unity Mfg Co H1 Fog Lights 

	Description:
	Two Unity Manufacturing Company H1 chrome fog lights with clear GE lamps, marked with red "S" in script on top of housing; untested, like new condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	155A 

	Lead:
	2 Vintage Auto Spotlights w/ Bulbs 

	Description:
	Two vintage chrome auto spotlights w/ clear Westinghouse lamps, wiring tails; untested, good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	155B 

	Lead:
	2 Vintage Do-Ray 500 Fog Lights 

	Description:
	Two vintage Do-Ray 500 chrome fog lights with mounting brackets, GE amber lamps; untested, used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	155C 

	Lead:
	2 Peterson 404 Fog Lights 

	Description:
	Two Peterson Manufacturing 404 chrome fog lights with threaded stems, GE amber lamps; untested, used condition, light pitting, surface rust on one inner ring. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	156 

	Lead:
	Vintage Ford Flathead V-8 w/ Transmission 

	Description:
	Ford V-8 #E51:11 XIC, 221 cid, 85 HP engine with carburetor, fuel pump, distributor, starter, solenoid, water pump, bell housing; used condition. 2) 1937 original Ford three speed, sliding mesh transmission; used condition; tested 12/4/2021 turns over freely. . PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	156A 

	Lead:
	2 1949-50 Ford Taillight Assemblies 

	Description:
	Two 1949-50 Ford taillight assemblies, each includes, housing, gasket, chrome bezel, red glass lens; untested used condition, pitting, one glass lens has crack. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	156B 

	Lead:
	2 1973 Chevy Vega Taillight Assemblies 

	Description:
	Two 1973 Chevy Vega back -up, reverse taillight assemblies, each includes housing, bezel, lens, lamp, gasket; untested, good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	157 

	Lead:
	1937 Ford LH Front Fender 

	Description:
	1937 Ford LH front fender; used condition, structurally sound, sandblasted, some surface rust. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	157A 

	Lead:
	1937 Ford RH Front Fender 

	Description:
	1937 Ford RH front fender; used condition, structurally sound, sandblasted. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	157B 

	Lead:
	2 1937 Ford Front Fender Brackets 

	Description:
	Two 1937 Ford front fender brackets with license tag holder; used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	158 

	Lead:
	1937 Ford LH Rear Fender 

	Description:
	1937 Ford LH rear fender; used condition, structurally sound, reinforced on underside of front well, sandblasted, some surface rust. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	158A 

	Lead:
	1937 Ford RH Rear Fender 

	Description:
	1937 Ford RH rear fender; used condition, structurally sound, reinforced on underside of front well, sandblasted, some surface rust. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	158B 

	Lead:
	2 1937 Ford Rear Fender Brackets 

	Description:
	Two 1937 Ford rear fender brackets; used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	159 

	Lead:
	1937 Ford Hood 

	Description:
	1937 Ford Hood ; structurally sound, sandblasted, some surface rust. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	159A 

	Lead:
	1937 Ford Hood Ornament 

	Description:
	1937 Ford hood ornament; used condition, surface pitting. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	159B 

	Lead:
	1937 Ford LH Front Door 

	Description:
	1937 Ford original LH front door includes door, door panel, window, exterior / interior door handles, window crank; used condition, structurally sound, sandblasted, primed. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	160 

	Lead:
	1937 Ford Trunk Lid 

	Description:
	1937 Ford Trunk Lid; structurally sound, sandblasted, some surface rust. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	160A 

	Lead:
	1937 Ford Trunk Lid Handle w/ Keys 

	Description:
	1937 Ford Trunk lid handle with bracket and two keys; new in original box, purchased from Mac's Antique Auto Parts Lockport, NY. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	160B 

	Lead:
	1937 Ford LH Rear Door 

	Description:
	1937 Ford original LH rear door includes door, door panel, window, exterior / interior door handles, window crank; used condition, structurally sound, sandblasted, primed. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	160C 

	Lead:
	1937 Ford Trunk Lid Seal 

	Description:
	1937 Ford trunk lid seal part# 78-7043720; new in sealed poly bag. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	161 

	Lead:
	1937 Ford Front Bumper: Rechromed 

	Description:
	1937 Ford original front bumper; very good used condition, rechromed. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	161A 

	Lead:
	2 1937 Ford Bumper Guards 

	Description:
	Two 1937 Ford bumper guards; used condition, some surface rust and pitting. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	161B 

	Lead:
	1937 Ford RH Front Door 

	Description:
	1937 Ford original RH front door includes door, door panel, window, exterior / interior door handles, window crank; used condition, structurally sound, sandblasted, primed. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	161C 

	Lead:
	Ford Fender Welt, 2 Pr. Bumper Arm Grommets 

	Description:
	1) Vintage Inc. Ford fender welt , 25', 3/16" bead, crush grain vinyl; new in sealed poly bag. 2) Vintage Inc. 1936-1938 Standard front bumper arm grommets; new in sealed poly bag. 3) Vintage Inc. 1937 All, 1938-1940 Coupes, Convertible, rear bumper arm grommets; new in sealed poly bags. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	162 

	Lead:
	1937 Ford Rear Bumper: Rechromed 

	Description:
	1937 Ford original rear bumper; very good used condition, rechromed. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	162A 

	Lead:
	2 1937 Ford Bumper Guards 

	Description:
	Two 1937 Ford bumper guards; used condition, some surface rust and pitting. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	162B 

	Lead:
	1937 Ford RH Rear Door 

	Description:
	1937 Ford original RH rear door includes door, door panel, window, exterior / interior door handles, window crank; used condition, structurally sound, sandblasted, primed, window is cracked. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	162C 

	Lead:
	7 Ford Door Seals 

	Description:
	Seven Ford door seals including: 1) Ford Reproductions 1937-1948 Tudor Top Of Door Seal; new in sealed poly bags. 2) two 1937-1948 Ford top of door seal; both new in sealed poly bags. 3) Two 1938-1940 closed car front of door seals, one pair each, two pairs pairs total; both new in sealed poly bags. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	163 

	Lead:
	1937 Ford Front Grill 

	Description:
	1937 Ford front grill; purchased new, never installed, very good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	163A 

	Lead:
	1937 Ford Original Front Grill 

	Description:
	1937 Ford original front grill; used condition. structurally sound, no losses, surface rust and pitting. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	163B 

	Lead:
	1937 Ford Front Grill Emblem 

	Description:
	1937 Ford original front grill emblem, reads "Ford 85"; used condition. structurally sound, some blue surface loss. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	164 

	Lead:
	1937 Ford Original Radiator 

	Description:
	1937 Ford original radiator; / radiator surround and cap used condition. structurally sound, no holes, no rust. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	164A 

	Lead:
	1937 Ford 4 Pc. Front Grill Trim: New 

	Description:
	1937 Ford front grill full trim package, four pieces; purchased new from Dale's Manufacturing Company , never installed, very good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	164B 

	Lead:
	1937 Ford Lower Door Seals, Hood Bumper Kit + 

	Description:
	1) Two 1937 Ford Model 78 lower door seals #78-701980; new in original packaging. 2) 1937 Ford Model 78 hood bumper kit #78-16761-S; new in original packaging. 3) 1937 Ford Model 78 adhesive weatherstripping; new in original packaging. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	165 

	Lead:
	4 1937 Ford Original Hubcaps 

	Description:
	Four 1937 Ford original hubcaps with V8 insignia; used condition, no dents, chrome good, IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	165A 

	Lead:
	2 Vintage Ford V8 Hubcaps 

	Description:
	Four 1937 Ford original hubcaps with V8 insignia; used condition, no dents, IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	166 

	Lead:
	2 Vintage Ford Headlight Assemblies 

	Description:
	Two vintage Ford headlight assemblies, four pieces each including bucket, rim, round headlight, top running light removed from 1937 Ford in catalog; used condition, structurally sound, heavy surface rust on bezel. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	166A 

	Lead:
	2 1937 Ford Headlight Bezels: Rechromed 

	Description:
	Two 1937 Ford original headlight bezels, rechromed; good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	166B 

	Lead:
	2 1937 Ford Headlight Bezels 

	Description:
	Two 1937 Ford original headlight bezels; used condition, good chrome, no surface rust or pitting. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	166C 

	Lead:
	1937 Ford Headlight Bezel 

	Description:
	1937 Ford original headlight bezel; used condition, good chrome, no surface rust or pitting. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	167 

	Lead:
	2 1937 Ford Taillight Assemblies 

	Description:
	Two 1937 Ford original taillight assemblies with red glass lenses, each includes bracket, housing and lens, no bezel or top lens, lenses marked "Made In USA Stimsonite 32" ; used condition, housings have rust, one has small rust hole, bracket good, taillights no cracks or chips. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	167A 

	Lead:
	Vintage Ford Auto Spotlight 

	Description:
	Vintage Ford 5" auto spotlight with extension rod and bakelite / celluloid handle for positioning. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	167B 

	Lead:
	2 1936 Ford Taillight Assemblies 

	Description:
	Two 1936 Ford Taillight assemblies, part #s 40-13402, 40-13403 includes taillight housing, lens, gasket and wiring; new in box, purchased from Bob Drake

	

	Lot Number:
	168 

	Lead:
	2 1937 Ford Running Boards 

	Description:
	Two1937 Ford original running boards with original spear trim; used condition, structurally sound, surface rust, no holes or soft spots. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	169 

	Lead:
	1937 Ford RH, LH Vent Panels 

	Description:
	1937 Ford RH, LH hood vent panels, two total; used condition, structurally sound, no trim. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	169A 

	Lead:
	1937 Ford RH, LH Vent Panel Trim 

	Description:
	1937 Ford RH, LH vent panel original trim; very good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	170 

	Lead:
	1937 Ford RH, LH Inner Front Fender Panels 

	Description:
	1937 Ford RH, LH original inner front fender vented panels, two total; used condition, repainted, small areas of light surface rust. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	171 

	Lead:
	1937 Ford Gear Shift w/ Knob 

	Description:
	1937 Ford gear shift assembly w/ knob, includes base assembly with transmission mounts, boot, shift lever and original V8 shifting knob; good visual used condition, no losses. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	172 

	Lead:
	1937 Ford LH Rear Quarter Glass 

	Description:
	1937 Ford original LH rear quarter glass, frosted stamp "Ford Safety Glass 3 37"; good used condition, no chips or cracks. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	172A 

	Lead:
	4 Ford Windshield / Window Gaskets 

	Description:
	Four Ford window gaskets includes: 1) 1937-1938 Ford Standard, 1938-1940 Coupe rear window seal ; new in sealed poly bag. 2) 1935-1936 closed car and pickup windshield seal; new in sealed poly bag. 3) 1928-1936 passenger car, 1928-1939 pickup rear window seal; new in sealed poly bag.. 4) 1937-1939 closed car and pickup windshield seal; new in unsealed poly bag. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	172B 

	Lead:
	Ford Model 92 Carburetor 

	Description:
	Original Ford Model 92 carburetor, removed from 1937 Ford Model 78; good used condition, very clean. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	173 

	Lead:
	2 1937 Ford Vent Windows, 2 Garnishes 

	Description:
	Two 1937 Ford original LH, RH rear vent windows with chrome frames, two interior LH, RH vent window garnishes, four pieces total; used condition, vent windows good chrome, cracked windows, interior moisture and dirt between panes, moldings structurally sound, surface rust, no holes. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	174 

	Lead:
	1937 Ford Rear Window Interior Molding 

	Description:
	1937 Ford Rear Window Interior Molding, two panel quarter glass frame; good used condition, structurally sound, surface rust. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	175 

	Lead:
	1937 Ford Front Floor Pan 

	Description:
	1937 Ford original front floor pan, black enamel finish; very good used condition, structurally sound, no rust, no dents, no holes. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	176 

	Lead:
	1937 Ford Upper Air Deflector Panel 

	Description:
	1937 Ford Upper Air Deflector Panel; used condition, structurally sound, surface rust, no holes. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	177 

	Lead:
	1937 Ford Front Seat 

	Description:
	1937 Ford original front seat with back foot rest, cloth grab bar, ashtray; used condition, structurally sound frame, good springs, upholstery poor. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	178 

	Lead:
	1937 Ford Back Seat 

	Description:
	1937 Ford original back seat, two pieces, solid bench seat, solid back rest with brackets; used condition, structurally sound frame, good springs, upholstery poor. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	178A 

	Lead:
	1932 Ford 6.5" V8 Hubcap 

	Description:
	1932 Ford V8 6.5" V8 Hubcap; used condition, good patina, small surface dents. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	178B 

	Lead:
	2 1936-1939 Plymouth 10" Dog Dish Hubcaps 

	Description:
	Two 1936-1939 Plymouth dog dish poverty hubcaps w/ sailing ship; good used conditions, no dents or rust. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	179 

	Lead:
	2 1950 Ford LH, RH Bumper Guards 

	Description:
	2 1950 Ford LH, RH original bumper guards; used condition, structurally sound, light pitting, light surface rust in small areas. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	179A 

	Lead:
	Edelbrock Manifold Intake 1955-1986 

	Description:
	Edelbrock manifold intake #2101, aluminum, four barrel, 1955-1986 small block Chevrolet. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	180 

	Lead:
	2 1950 Ford LH, RH Bumper Guards 

	Description:
	2 1950 Ford LH, RH original bumper guards; used condition, structurally sound, pitting, surface rust in larger areas. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	180A 

	Lead:
	Chevy V8 Manifold Intake w/ Carburetor 

	Description:
	Chevy V8 Manifold Intake #38198C1 w/ Rochester two barrel carburetor; used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	181 

	Lead:
	2 1955 Ford LH, RH Bumper Guards 

	Description:
	2 1955 Ford LH, RH original bumper guards; used condition, structurally sound, light pitting, no rust, LH has two dents. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	181A 

	Lead:
	Chevy Intake Manifold w/ Carburetor 

	Description:
	Chevy V8 Manifold Intake #6282938 GM 10 w/ Rochester two barrel carburetor; used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	182 

	Lead:
	2 Vintage Eaton LH, RH Bumper Guards 

	Description:
	2 vintage Eaton LH, RH original bumper guards, marked "Eaton 16", "Eaton 17"; used condition, both structurally sound, "16" has pitting, surface rust, "17" light pitting. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	182A 

	Lead:
	Ford Manifold Intake w/ Ford Carburetor 

	Description:
	Ford Y block manifold intake #ECG9425-C w/ Ford ECG two barrel carburetor; used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	183 

	Lead:
	2 Vintage LH, RH Bumper Guards 

	Description:
	2 vintage LH, RH Bumper Guards; used condition, both structurally sound, RH has one small dent, light pitting, LH has larger dent, light pitting. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	183A 

	Lead:
	Ford Manifold Intake w/ Ford Carburetor 

	Description:
	Ford manifold intake #8BA8RT w/ Ford two barrel carburetor; used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	184 

	Lead:
	1954 Chrysler New Yorker Hood Ornament 

	Description:
	1954 Chrysler New Yorker Hood ornament, part #1456679, flying eagle; very good to excellent condition, appears to have never been installed, light pitting in small area underneath wings. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	184A 

	Lead:
	Ford Manifold Intake 

	Description:
	Ford manifold intake ##8BA8RT 6520; used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	185 

	Lead:
	1946-'48 Ford V8 Hood Ornament 

	Description:
	1946-'48 Ford V8 original hood ornament , part #51A16850 7025J., flying bird; used condition, "8" inset is missing, light pitting. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	185A 

	Lead:
	Holley 4 Barrel Carburetor 

	Description:
	Holley four barrel carburetor #1850-3; used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	186 

	Lead:
	1953 Ford Airplane Hood Ornament 

	Description:
	1953 Ford Airplane hood ornament; good used condition, mounts good, small areas of light pitting. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	186A 

	Lead:
	New Ford Model 91-99 Carburetor 

	Description:
	Ford Script 94 Model 91-99 carburetor; new, never installed. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	187 

	Lead:
	1950s Pontiac Chieftain Hood Ornament 

	Description:
	1950s Pontiac Chieftain Hood Ornament, #PT 4152160; used condition, heavy pitting on meat, some craquelure on face. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	187A 

	Lead:
	Ford Motorcraft 2 Barrel Carburetor 

	Description:
	Ford Motorcraft two barrel carburetor #d80 TA; used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	188 

	Lead:
	1947-'48 Chevrolet Horn Button 

	Description:
	1947-'48 Chevrolet horn button; good used condition, good emblem, good chrome. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	188A 

	Lead:
	Ford Motorcraft 2 Barrel Carburetor 

	Description:
	Ford Motorcraft two barrel carburetor #D7EE DA; used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	189 

	Lead:
	1941 Chevrolet Grille Emblem 

	Description:
	5.25" x 1.5"; 1941 Chevrolet grille emblem; age undetermined, very good to excellent condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	189A 

	Lead:
	Rochester Varajet II 2 Barrel Carburetor 

	Description:
	Rochester Varajet II two barrel carburetor #17084427 0374 FZR; used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	190 

	Lead:
	Ford Crestline Fender Emblem 

	Description:
	2.5" x 9.75"; Ford Crestline fender emblem, spells "Crestline"; good used condition, no breaks, losses, rust, pitting, good patina. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	190A 

	Lead:
	Ford 94 Model 8BA Carburetor 

	Description:
	Ford 94 Model 8BA two barrel carburetor; good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	191 

	Lead:
	1953 Ford "Customline" LH Fender Emblem 

	Description:
	1.75" x 15"; 1953 Ford Customline LH fender spear , reads "Customline"; good used condition, no rust, good patina. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	191A 

	Lead:
	Ford 94 Model 8BA Carburetor 

	Description:
	Ford 94 Model 8BA two barrel carburetor; good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	192 

	Lead:
	1950 Ford "Custom" LH, RH Fender Spears 

	Description:
	1950 Ford "Custom" LH, RH Fender Spears; used condition, no rust, no dents, some loss in black detailing. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	192A 

	Lead:
	Carter YF Carburetor 

	Description:
	Carter YF one barrel carburetor; good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	193 

	Lead:
	2 1950s Ford Truck "Ford" Hood Trims 

	Description:
	1.5" x 8"; two 1950s Ford truck "Ford" hood trims, spells "FORD"; good used condition, no holes, no losses, no rust. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	193A 

	Lead:
	Rochester 1941 Chevy Carburetor 

	Description:
	Rochester KF one barrel carburetor for 1941 Chevy; used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	194 

	Lead:
	1955-'57 Ford Thunderbird Steering Assembly 

	Description:
	1955-'57 Ford Thunderbird steering assembly including: 18" steering wheel (no horn button), steering column, shifter lever, turn signal, pinion / gear housing AF-3550; good visual used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	194A 

	Lead:
	Carter W1 Carburetor 

	Description:
	Carter W1 one barrel carburetor #684S. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	195 

	Lead:
	1969-1972 Buick Tilt Wheel Steering Column 

	Description:
	1969-1972 Buick tilt wheel steering column includes steering wheel with horn button, ignition with key, hazard button, shiftier lever, turn signal lever with cruise control button, tilt lever, steering column, metal floor plate, lower assembly, no gear housing; good used visual condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	195A 

	Lead:
	Ford 94 Model 8BA Carburetor 

	Description:
	Ford 94 Model 8BA two barrel carburetor; used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	196 

	Lead:
	6 1952-'56 Ford Exterior Door Handles: New 

	Description:
	Six Dennis Carpenter Reproductions Inc. 1952 - 1956 Ford Exterior Door Handles, three LH #BA-7022401C, three RH, #BA-7022400C with mounting screws; purchased new, never installed, in original boxes. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	196A 

	Lead:
	Model A Carburetor 

	Description:
	1928-1931 Marvel Schebler Model A carburetor, marked "Patents 1,536, 043"; used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	197 

	Lead:
	1998-2002 Ford / Mercury LH, RH Fender Trim: New 

	Description:
	1998-2002 Mercury Grand Marquis / Ford Crown Victoria LH, RH rear fender trim; new in original packing, never installed. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	197A 

	Lead:
	2 Chevrolet Small Block Valve Covers Low 

	Description:
	Lifeline International #6800 Chevrolet small block valve covers low with baffles; new or lightly used in original box. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	197B 

	Lead:
	Ball & Ball #763 Carburetor 

	Description:
	Antique Ball & Ball #763 one barrel carburetor; good used core, linkage and flap move freely, linkage arm and fuel lines attached. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM WITHOUT FUEL LINEs.

	

	Lot Number:
	198 

	Lead:
	2 New '52-'56 Ford Window Cranks, 2 Door Handles 

	Description:
	Two new Tee Bird Products 1952-1956 Ford window cranks B5A-7023342-A, two new 1952-1956 door handles, four new escutcheon plates, eight pieces in all; new in original sealed bags. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	198A 

	Lead:
	1949-1951 Ford Left Side, Right Side Floor Pans 

	Description:
	1949-1951 Ford Left Side, Right Side Floor Pans; new in original carton, never installed, some surface rust.. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	199 

	Lead:
	2 1960s Style Side View Mirrors: New 

	Description:
	Two J-F Manufacturing reproduction 1960s style universal side view mirrors, rectangular with torpedo detail, gaskets included; new in original box, never installed. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	199A 

	Lead:
	1950s Ford Crestmark LH, RH Front Seat Trim 

	Description:
	1950s Ford Crestmark LH, RH seat trim panels for ends of front seat, original metallic blue finish; very good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	200 

	Lead:
	1925 Studebaker Chassis, Body, Engine, Trans + 

	Description:
	1925 Studebaker ER Standard Six, PA title, Vin # 1257447, transferred to current owner 8/20/1975, vehicle was driven to its current location at time of purchase, comes with key, original engine #259314, 242-cid in-line six-cylinder, 50 horsepower at 2200 rpm, three speed manual transmission, drive train, exhaust, four 21" wheels with tires, first year optional four wheel braking system, solid chassis, good wood floor panels, rear windshield, four doors with windows, one of two rear windows, sandblasted body, roof frame, dash in place (no gauge cluster), steering wheel, steering column, horn ring, gear shift, front and back seat, gas, brake, clutch pedals, original seats, front door interior panels, one interior door panel for rear doors, front and back interior door handles, three of four window cranks, interior window molding. Please Note: lot includes everything you see in the photos and everything described in the written description associated with this lot. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	200A 

	Lead:
	1926 Studebaker Engine, Transmission Plus 

	Description:
	1926 Studebaker Special Six engine #165201-2 (raised cast number), engine mount pattern identical to 1925 ER Standard Six, distributor, oil filter housing, manifold, water pump, fan, fire wall, three speed manual transmission, gear shift housing, gear shift with knob, parking brake lever, clutch and brake pedals; untested, used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	200B 

	Lead:
	Uniden PC66a w/ Speaker, Console Holder 

	Description:
	Uniden PC66a 40 channel CB radio transceiver, Uniden microphone, President external speaker, lighter adapter, console holder with cup holders; new, never installed. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	200C 

	Lead:
	7 New Halogen Headlights 

	Description:
	Seven new halogen headlights including: three Halogen headlights H4651, one in box; Phillips H6054 in box; Phillips H6017 in box; Phillips H4651 in box; Phillips H4651LL in box; Phillips H6054 in box; PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	200D 

	Lead:
	Antique / Vintage Swingspout Garage Can 

	Description:
	Antique / vintage Swingspout one gallon garage service oil / water can, original red paint; working condition, structurally sound, no holes. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	201 

	Lead:
	1948-'53 Ford LH Water Pump 

	Description:
	1948-'53 Ford LH Water Pump #8RT8504-B, with Cardo remanufactured sticker.; used condition, pulley turns freely. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	202 

	Lead:
	1950-'53 Ford LH Water Pump 

	Description:
	1950-'53 Ford LH Water Pump #8BA-8504-O, with Cardo remanufactured sticker.; used condition, pulley turns freely. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	203 

	Lead:
	1948-'52 Ford RH Water Pump 

	Description:
	1948-'52 Ford RH Water Pump #8RT8503-B; used condition, structurally sound, pulley turns freely. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	204 

	Lead:
	1948-'52 Ford LH Water Pump 

	Description:
	1948-'52 Ford LH Water Pump #8RT8506; used condition, structurally sound, pulley turns freely. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	205 

	Lead:
	1949-1953 Ford Water Pump 

	Description:
	1949-1953 Ford original LH Water Pump #8BA-8505-D; used condition, pulley is tight and free. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	205A 

	Lead:
	1948-'52 Ford RH Water Pump 

	Description:
	1948-'52 Ford RH Water Pump #8RT8503; used condition, pulley is tight, turns freely. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	205B 

	Lead:
	1948-'53 Ford Truck Water Pump 

	Description:
	1948-'53 Ford Truck LH Water Pump #8RT8504-B; pulley is tight, turns freely. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	206 

	Lead:
	1925 Studebaker ER Left Front Fender 

	Description:
	1925 Studebaker ER original left front fender; structurally sound, sandblasted, good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	206A 

	Lead:
	1925 Studebaker ER Right Front Fender 

	Description:
	1925 Studebaker ER original right front fender; structurally sound, sandblasted, good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	206B 

	Lead:
	1925 Studebaker Front Fender / Headlight Bar 

	Description:
	1925 Studebaker front fender / headlight mounting bar, secures front fenders, from lamps mount to bar; structurally sound, sandblasted, primed, good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	207 

	Lead:
	1925 Studebaker ER Left Rear Fender 

	Description:
	1925 Studebaker ER original left rear fender; structurally sound, sandblasted, good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	207A 

	Lead:
	1925 Studebaker ER Right Rear Fender 

	Description:
	1925 Studebaker ER original right rear fender; structurally sound, sandblasted, good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	208 

	Lead:
	1925 Studebaker ER Front Bumper 

	Description:
	1925 Studebaker ER original biflex front bumper; structurally sound, plating is flaking. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	208A 

	Lead:
	1925 Studebaker ER Rear Bumper 

	Description:
	1925 Studebaker ER original biflex rear bumper; structurally sound, plating is flaking. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	208B 

	Lead:
	1925 Studebaker Fan Assembly 

	Description:
	1925 Studebaker Fan Assembly including fan, grease fittings, grease well, pulley; used condition, pulley and fan turn. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	209 

	Lead:
	1925 Studebaker ER Radiator Surround 

	Description:
	1925 Studebaker ER original radiator surround; structurally sound, sandblasted, good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	209A 

	Lead:
	1925 Studebaker ER Radiator 

	Description:
	1925 Studebaker ER original radiator; structurally sound, no rust, used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	209B 

	Lead:
	1920s Elcar Motometer Radiator Cap / Housing 

	Description:
	1920s Elcar Motometer radiator cap with temperature gauge housing; used condition, no gauge, no trim rings. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	209C 

	Lead:
	Boyce Moto-Meter For Gardner Car 

	Description:
	Boyce Moto-Meter radiator temperature gauge for Gardner Motor Company car; good used condition, no cracks in glass, no bottom collar. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	210 

	Lead:
	2 1925 Studebaker ER Headlight Assemblies 

	Description:
	Two 1925 Studebaker ER original headlight assemblies including; bucket, reflector pan, ring and Bausch & Lomb amethyst tinted lens; structurally sound, used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	210A 

	Lead:
	2 1925 Studebaker ER Running Light Assemblies 

	Description:
	Two 1925 Studebaker ER running light assemblies including; housing, lamp socket, lamps, ring, lens; structurally sound, used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	210B 

	Lead:
	2 1925 Studebaker ER Dome Light Assemblies 

	Description:
	Two 1925 Studebaker ER original interior courtesy / dome light assemblies including; housing, lamp socket, glass lens, one has wiring tail; good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	211 

	Lead:
	1925 Studebaker ER 6 Gauge Cluster 

	Description:
	1925 Studebaker ER six gauge dash cluster including; cluster housing, face plate, glass front, clock, speedometer, ammeter, oil gauge, pressure gauge, gas gauge is missing; used condition, speedometer missing cover plate and glass. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	211A 

	Lead:
	1920s Stewart-Warner 4 Gauge Cluster 

	Description:
	1920s Studebaker Stewart-Warner 4 Gauge Cluster, speedometer / odometer, amps / oil, fuel gauge present, one gauge missing; used condition, gauges good with glass, all over surface rust. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	212 

	Lead:
	4 '20s Style Studebaker Grease Hubcaps 

	Description:
	Four 1920s style Studebaker grease hubcaps; three in good / very good used condition, one used condition with surface pitting. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	212A 

	Lead:
	1920s Studebaker Grease Hubcap 

	Description:
	1920s Studebaker grease hubcap; good / very good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	213 

	Lead:
	1920s Rim Spreader 

	Description:
	1920s Rim Spreader for changing tires, likely Red Hercules Model C; used working condition with handle. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	213A 

	Lead:
	1925 Studebaker ER Spare Tire Holder 

	Description:
	1925 Studebaker ER spare tire holder; good used condition, no rust, sandblasted, primed in past. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	213B 

	Lead:
	1925 Studebaker Jack, Handle 

	Description:
	1925 Studebaker original jack with folding jack handle; used working condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	214 

	Lead:
	1925 Studebaker Remy Generator 

	Description:
	1925 Studebaker original Remy generator; used condition, pulley rotates. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	214A 

	Lead:
	1925 Studebaker Remy Starter / Solenoid 

	Description:
	1925 Studebaker original Remy starter motor w/ solenoid; used condition, gear rotates, some structural rust damage to back band. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	215 

	Lead:
	Carter YF4917S Carburetor 

	Description:
	Carter YF4917S carburetor core; used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	215A 

	Lead:
	35 Issues Antique Studebaker Review 2004-2010 

	Description:
	Thirty-five issues of "The Antique Studebaker Review" from 2004-2010; all in very good to excellent condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	216 

	Lead:
	4 1925 Studebaker Interior Door Pull, 4 Brackets 

	Description:
	1) Four 1925 Studebaker interior door handles; one good condition, three fair condition. 2) Four interior door brackets for attaching handles; three very good condition, one used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	217 

	Lead:
	1925 Studebaker Hood 

	Description:
	1925 Studebaker Hood, two handles ; used condition, structurally sound, sandblasted, surface rust, no holes, no losses, IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	217A 

	Lead:
	1925 Studebaker Hood 

	Description:
	1925 Studebaker Hood, four handles; used condition, structurally sound, some bondo restoration, sandblasted, surface rust, no holes, one handle has one river missing, IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	217B 

	Lead:
	4 Studebaker Hood Latches 

	Description:
	Four antique / vintage Studebaker hood latches with brass plated handles; used condition, no losses, stems needs resurfacing. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	218 

	Lead:
	1925 Studebaker Gas Tank 

	Description:
	1925 Studebaker original round gas tank; used condition, structurally sound, no holes, no cap. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	218A 

	Lead:
	2 1925 Studebaker Scuff Panels 

	Description:
	Two 1925 Studebaker scuff panels; used condition, structurally sound, no holes, losses. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	219 

	Lead:
	5 1925 Studebaker Window Cranks 

	Description:
	Five 1925 Studebaker window cranks; used condition, one has top knob, four do not, all back plates are present but deteriorated.IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	220 

	Lead:
	4 1925 Studebaker Door Lock Caps 

	Description:
	Four 1925 Studebaker door lock caps; used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	221 

	Lead:
	2 1925 Studebaker Dome Light Control Levers 

	Description:
	Two 1925 Studebaker dome light control levers; used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	222 

	Lead:
	1925 Studebaker Choke Control 

	Description:
	1925 Studebaker pull out choke control; used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	223 

	Lead:
	1925 Studebaker Front Windshield Frame 

	Description:
	1925 Studebaker ER front windshield frame used condition, structurally sound, 2" rust hole bottom right, good used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	223A 

	Lead:
	1925 Studebaker RH, LH Windshield Brackets 

	Description:
	1925 Studebaker ER RH, LH windshield brackets / hinges; good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	224 

	Lead:
	1925 Studebaker Back Seat Rail / Hinges 

	Description:
	1925 Studebaker original back seat rail with two hinged brackets; used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	225 

	Lead:
	21" Tire w/ 1925 Studebaker Inner Ring 

	Description:
	4.40 - 4.50 - 21 four ply Goodrich balloon tire with original 1925 Studebaker inner ring; tire never run, ring in used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.,

	

	Lot Number:
	226 

	Lead:
	1925 Studebaker Radiator Cap 

	Description:
	1925 Studebaker original radiator cap; good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	227 

	Lead:
	1925 Studebaker Eagle Oil Can 

	Description:
	1925 Studebaker Eagle oil can (originally stored under the hood: good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	228 

	Lead:
	Studebaker Horn Button, Light Dial, Dash Trim 

	Description:
	1) 1925 Studebaker horn button. 2) 1925 Studebaker light position dial. 3) 1925 Studebaker dash trim panel (left of center, above steering wheel column on dash); all in used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	229 

	Lead:
	1925 Studebaker Radiator Support Panel 

	Description:
	1925 Studebaker lower radiator support panel / air deflector; structurally sound, used condition, sandblasted, surface rust, no holes. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	230 

	Lead:
	1925 Studebaker Standard Six Owner's Manual 

	Description:
	1925 Studebaker Standard Six owner's manual; all pages present, partial separation along binder of front cover, loss to top left corner, back covered fully attached. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	231 

	Lead:
	Antique Junior Long Model J Auto Horn 

	Description:
	7.25" x 6" D; antique Junior Long Model J #9635 manual auto horn; tested, working used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	231A 

	Lead:
	2 Antique Auto Horns 

	Description:
	6.25" x 5.5"; two antique auto horns, short trumpet, unmarked; both untested, good used visual condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	232 

	Lead:
	Hutchins AH-OOO-GAH Horn 

	Description:
	9.5" x 5 D; vintage Hutchins AH-OOO-GAH 6V electric horn; untested, good used visual condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	232A 

	Lead:
	2 Antique Auto-Lite Model HW Horns 

	Description:
	7" x 5"; two antique Auto-Lite Model HW auto horns, one High, one Low; untested, High in good visual condition, Low has rust hole in back outer housing, horn intact. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	233 

	Lead:
	Antique Model A Type Horn 

	Description:
	8.5" x 5.5"; antique Model A type electric horn; untested, good used visual condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	233A 

	Lead:
	Hutchins AH-OOO-GAH Horn 

	Description:
	9.5" x 5 D; vintage Hutchins AH-OOO-GAH 6V electric horn; untested, good used visual condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	234 

	Lead:
	Antique 1930s Auto Horn 

	Description:
	12.5" x 5"; Antique 1930s auto horn noted as being for 1937; unmarked; untested, good visual condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	234A 

	Lead:
	Antique 1930s Ford Low Auto Horn 

	Description:
	10" x 5.5"; Antique auto horn noted as being for 1937, stamped "Ford", "Low"; untested, good visual condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	235 

	Lead:
	1946 Ford Deluxe 

	Description:
	1946 Ford Super Deluxe, PA title, Vin # 99A1107628, transferred to current owner 3/03/1989, Exempt miles (time of transfer), 97848 miles (current), vehicle was driven to its current location at time of purchase, comes with key, original engine, flathead V-8, 239 cid, 100 HP, three speed manual transmission, drive train, exhaust, five 15" wheels with tires, solid chassis / floor panels, running boards intact with significant rust, front and rear windshields, all door windows, full trim (minus one 6" section), lower front grill, exterior door handles, front and rear bumper brackets, dash in place with clock and speedometer only, under dash heater, steering column, steering wheel, center emblem, full horn ring, gas, brake, clutch pedals, original seats, interior door panels for rear doors, front and back interior door handles, three of four window cranks, interior window molding, dome lights, back deck panel. Please Note: lot includes everything you see in the photos and everything described in the written description associated with this lot. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING. .

	

	Lot Number:
	235A 

	Lead:
	3 Sealed Power New Parts MIB 

	Description:
	Three Sealed Power new auto parts: 1) Three Sealed Power Cam Bearings #SH-21S; new in box. 2) Sealed Power Camshaft Gear #221-2702; new in box. 3) Sealed Power Piston Ring Set includes: Top Groove, 3rd Groove, Bottom groove, 2nd groove; new in box. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	235B 

	Lead:
	5 Auto Bearings New In Box 

	Description:
	Three new Ball bearings: 1) Two Nice RBC ball bearing #1635 DS TNTG18; each new in box. 2) Bower roller bearing #07038; new in box. 3)Two Bower / BCA bearing #204; new in box. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	235C 

	Lead:
	Michigan 77 Engine Bearings 

	Description:
	Michigan 77 Engine Rod Bearings: 1) eight pairs Michigan 77 engine rod bearings #CB-15 P-20; each pair new in box. 2) Michigan 77 main bearings #MS-109 P-30; new in box. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	235D 

	Lead:
	Standard Motor Products Solenoid 

	Description:
	Standard Motor Products Solenoid #SS418, fits various mid-1990s Buick models. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	235E 

	Lead:
	New Spark Plug Wire Set, 15 Spark Plugs 

	Description:
	1) Standard OE Plus #3800 spark plug wire set; new in box. 2) Set of four Motorcraft spark plugs #AWSF32C, new in box; five Autolite #35, new in box; six Autolite #216, new in box. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	235F 

	Lead:
	Distributor Caps, Contact Sets, Condensers, Rotor 

	Description:
	Three distributor caps, new in box; six contact sets, new in box; four condensers, new in box; two rotors, new in box. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	236 

	Lead:
	1946 Ford Front Windshield Seal: New 

	Description:
	1941-'48 Ford front windshield seal with groove for chrome, Part # 11A-7003110-B; new in original sealed package. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526

	

	Lot Number:
	237 

	Lead:
	1946 Ford Rear Windshield Rubber: New 

	Description:
	1941-'48 Ford rear windshield seal, Part # 19A-7042084; new in original sealed package. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	238 

	Lead:
	1946 Ford Back Of Door Seal Kit: New 

	Description:
	1941-'48 Ford Back Of Door seal kit, Part # 11A-7320546; new in original sealed package. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526.

	

	Lot Number:
	239 

	Lead:
	1946 Ford Deluxe Speedometer: New 

	Description:
	1946 Ford Deluxe speedometer, new never installed. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	240 

	Lead:
	1946 Ford Deluxe Speedometer, Clock 

	Description:
	1946 Ford Deluxe original speedometer and clock; used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	241 

	Lead:
	1946 Ford Deluxe Gauge Cluster Cover Plate 

	Description:
	1946 Ford Deluxe 4 gauge cluster cover plate, plate; good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	242 

	Lead:
	1946 Ford Glove Box Cover, Trim 

	Description:
	1946 Ford Deluxe glove box cover & trim, trim Reads "Ford........8"; used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	242A 

	Lead:
	Drake 1946 Grill Molding Trim Kit MIB 

	Description:
	Bob Drake 1946 Grill Molding Trim Kit #51A-8170/1-K; included grille center, RH, LH outer trim, mounting hardware with original box. ; mint in box, never installed. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	243 

	Lead:
	1946 Ford Deluxe Dash Radio Delete Panel 

	Description:
	1946 Ford Deluxe dash radio delete panel; used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	243A 

	Lead:
	1946 Ford V-8 Hood Emblem 

	Description:
	1946 Ford V-8 original hood emblem; used condition, good chrome, light surface pitting. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	244 

	Lead:
	Ford Super Deluxe Fender Emblem 

	Description:
	Ford Super Deluxe original fender emblem, reads "Ford Super Deluxe"; used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	244A 

	Lead:
	1946 Ford Deluxe Grille Emblem, RH, LH Trim 

	Description:
	1946 Ford Deluxe original grille emblem, RH, LH outer trim; used condition, emblem has surface rust, LH trim has surface rust, RH has moderate surface pitting. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	245 

	Lead:
	1946 Ford Front Bumper: Rechromed 

	Description:
	1946 Ford Deluxe original front bumper; rechromed. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	245A 

	Lead:
	Vintage Ford Flathead V8 Engine 

	Description:
	Vintage Ford Flathead V8 engine believed to be 1948 Chevy 239 cid includes bell housing, water pump, fuel pump, distributor; intake manifold, starter; used condition, engine tested 12/4/21 turns over freely. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	246 

	Lead:
	1946 Ford Rear Bumper: Rechromed 

	Description:
	1946 Ford Deluxe original rear bumper, "Ford" embossed in center; rechromed. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	246A 

	Lead:
	Vintage Fulton Outside Sun Visor 

	Description:
	14" x 52.5"; vintage Fulton Outside Sun Visor with exterior and interior center molding panels, LH, RH dog bone brackets (no arms), five pieces total; original forest green paint. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	247 

	Lead:
	2 1946 Ford Headlight Assemblies 

	Description:
	Two 1946 Ford Deluxe original headlight assemblies, five pieces each, including two piece headlight bucket, bulb retainer, door (rim), new headlight, ten pieces total. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	247A 

	Lead:
	Vintage Ford Rear Bumper 

	Description:
	Vintage Ford original rear bumper; used condition, structurally sound, light pitting, surface rust in small areas. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING

	

	Lot Number:
	248 

	Lead:
	2 1946 Ford Fog Lights 

	Description:
	Two 1942-1948 Ford original fog lights; housing, amber lens, mount, original wiring lead; very good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	248A 

	Lead:
	2 1950 Ford Pickup RH, LH Emblems 

	Description:
	1.6" x 8.25"; two original Ford 1950 pickup RH, LH hood emblems; good used condition, good chrome. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	249 

	Lead:
	1946 Ford Trunk Latch Assembly 

	Description:
	1941-'48 Ford trunk latch assembly includes, base (no lens), handle, latch, keys; very good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	250 

	Lead:
	1946 Ford RH, LH Taillight Housing 

	Description:
	Two 1946 Ford Deluxe LH, RH taillight housings; used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	250A 

	Lead:
	2 1946 Ford Front Running Light Assemblies: New 

	Description:
	Two new 1946 Ford front running light assemblies, includes housing, bezel, lens, wiring, lamps; new never installed. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	251 

	Lead:
	1946 Ford RH Gravel Guard 

	Description:
	1946 Ford Deluxe original RH gravel guard; good used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	251A 

	Lead:
	2 1946 Ford Front Running Light Assemblies 

	Description:
	Two 1946 Ford front running light assemblies, includes housing, bezel, lens, wiring, lamps; used, untested, very good visual consition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM

	

	Lot Number:
	252 

	Lead:
	1946 Ford Deluxe Generator 

	Description:
	1946 Ford Deluxe original generator; used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	253 

	Lead:
	1946 Ford RH Water Pump w/ Pulley 

	Description:
	1946 Ford original RH water pump w/ pulley; used condition. IN HOUSE SHIPPING IS AVAILABLE ON THIS ITEM.

	

	Lot Number:
	254 

	Lead:
	1946 Ford Deluxe Radiator Fan 

	Description:
	1946 Ford Deluxe original radiator fan; structurally sound, used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526 OR BUYER ARRANGES SHIPPING.

	

	Lot Number:
	255 

	Lead:
	1946 Ford Deluxe Oil Filter Housing 

	Description:
	1946 Ford Deluxe oil filter housing; used condition. PICK UP ONLY IN HAMBURG 19526.

	



